People v. Brock Allen Turner Case #B1577162

Complaint



SUPERIOR COURT QF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, |
Plaintiff, |

vs. |

BROCK ALLEN TURNER (08/01/1995),

Defendant(s).

INFORMATION

SUMMARY
Count Charge Charge Range
1 | PC220(a)(1) 2-4-6
2 PC289(e) 3-6-8
3 PC289(d) 3-6-8

March 7, 2016

DA NO 150102055
CEN: 15002487

BAT BAIL 03/14/2016
FIRST AMENDED

INFORMATION NO, B1577162

Defendant
Brock Allen Turner

Brock Allen Turner

Brock Allen Turner

FILE

MAR 14 2016




The District Attorney of the County of Santa Clara, by this Information alleges that:

COUNT 1
On or about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of ASSAULT

WITH INTENT TO COMMIT FELONY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 220(a)(1), a Felony,
was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER wheo did assault Jane Doe with. the intent to commit rape

of an intoxicated or unconscious person.

It is further aileged that probation will not be granted except where the interests of justice would best be
served, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.065(b)

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290,

COUNT 2
On ot about January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of Californie, the crime of SEXUAL

PENETRATION WHEN THE VICTIM WAS INTOXICATED OR ANESTHETIZED, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 289(e), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER who did
commit an act of sexual penetration when the victim, Jane Doe, was prevented from resisting by an
intoxicating and anesthetic substance, and a controlled substance and this condition was known, ot

reasonably should have been known by the defendant(s).

A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290,

COUNT 3
On or gbout January 18, 2015, in the County of Santa Clara, State of California, the crime of SEXUAL

PENETRATION WHERE THE VICTIM WAS UNCONSCIOUS OF THE NATURE OF THE ACT, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 285(d), a Felony, was committed by BROCK ALLEN TURNER
who did comumit an act of sexual penetration and the victim, Jane Doe, was unconscious of the nature of
the act, and this was known by the defendani(s), the person committing the act and causing the act to be

copmmitted.



A conviction of the offense charged in this count requires the defendant to register pursuant to Penal

Code section 290.

NOTICE AND STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE FOR AIDS TESTING
Complainant alleges that the official reports and documents of a law enforcement agency attached to this

document and incorporated by reference establish that there is probable cause fo believe that a transfer
of bodily fluids from the defendant, Brock Allen Turner, to a victim has occurred within the meaning of
Penal Code section 1524.1 and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and 121060.

You are notified that, if at the conclusion of the probable cause hearing the magistrate determines that
the requirements of Penal Code section 1524.1, and/or Health and Safety Code sections 121055 and
121060 have been met, the defendant will be ordered to submit to a blood test to detect the AIDS

antibody and/or other communicable diseases as provided by statute.

REQUEST FOR TRIAL ?RIORIT Y PURSUANT TO PENAL CODE § 1048
The case charged above falls within the provisions of Penal Code section 1048, and the People therefore

respectfully request that the casc be given the trial priority provided by that section.

-Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony
offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is
required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each
hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic

Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.



Pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054 through 1054.7, inclusive, the People request that, within 15
days, the defendant and/or his/her attorney disclose: (A) The names and addresses of persons, other
than the defendant, he/she intends to call as witnesses at trial, together with any relevant written or

- recorded statements of those persons, or reports of the statements of those persons, including any
reports or statements of experts made in connection with the case, and including the results of any
physical or mental examinations, scientific tests, experiments, or comparisons which the defendant
intends to offer as evidence at the trial. (B) Any real evidence which the defendant intends to offer in
evidence at the trial. This request is a continuing request, to cover not only all such material

currently in existence, but all material which comes into existence to the conclusion of this case.

Jeffrey F. Rosen

DlSWA/vomey
Uh Kiflfierci
f)uty District Attorney
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NQTE: This is an Appearance Bond and cannot be construed as a guarantee for failure te provide payments, back

alimony paymenis, FINES, or Wage Law claims, nor can it be used as a Bond on Appeal.

$NA BATL BONDS

American § b 1
E: (408) 298-6000
Surety Company JAN 2 T 2015 TNS. LIC, 1842080
636 N, 15T STREET
P.0. Box 68932 {3; 1D, YAMASAK Hagf/ SAN JOsE, CA 512

Indianapolis, IN 46268

BAILBOND  No. ASHF [|Up] 253 ™ \J\,j :

(POWER QE-A4'TORMNEY WITH THIS NUMBER MUST BE ATTA@'ED) T ,{z)

IN THE ﬁ A E&C &~ COURT OF THE A 4&0 £ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF S@fb’?‘acm , STATE OF CALIFORNIA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff, CASE or WARRANTNO.  OYN VAN EAnD

Va,

Tuwrner, Brode Alven

Defendant,

Defendant T\/\.\/ YYCN E%Y‘DUL ”7&‘\ \’C XN BSD O’Z}_ﬁr 2 '»:}-

{Natme of Defendant

. 'Bookmg Nu
having been admitied to bail in the sum of Owe \’\ uredyed and —ﬁp’}\/\

JFE\T.)\/K_KS_; GL, __Dollars ($ [@3[) N ) and ordered to appear in the above-entitled court
w 22w GO 0 IS PCAALL [ 20 1)) P 22301

(Date of Appearance) udu Misdemeanor or Felonyj

DIV or DEPT. NO.

charges

Now, the AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, hereby undertakes that the above named
defendant will appear in the above-named court on the date above set forth to answer any charge in any accusatory pleading
based upon the acts supporting the complaint filed against him/her and all duly authorized amendments thereof, in whatever
court it may be prosecuted, and will at g1l times hold himself/herself amendable to the orders and process of the court, and if
convicted, will appear for pronouncement of judgment or grant of probation, or if he/she fails to perform either of these
conditions, that the AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, an Indiana Corporatlon will pay to the people of the State of
California, the suz of  OVAE, W dhic oWl 4:4—41} \H‘}\:apu S
. Dollars ($ {CSDI‘ 3 5. \

If the forfeiture of this bond be ordered by the Cowrt, judgment may be summarily made and entered forthwith against the
AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, an Indiana Corporation, for the amount of its undertalings herein, as provided by
Sections 1305 and 1306 of the California Penal Code.

THIS BOND IS VOID IF WRITTEN FOR AN oy FERERS,
AMOUNT GREATER THAN THE POWER OR AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY 3" Be gy
ATTCRNEY ATTACHED HERETO, OR IF MORE (an Indiamy Corporation) ey
THAN ONE SUCH POWER 1S ATTACHED. Wm 3, .
N o

Attorney In Fact \“f@yiﬁa_z"k g

1 certify under penalty of perjury that [ am a licensed bail agent of the AMERICAN SURETY COMPANY, and that [ am

executing this bond on Ch \L WX \‘ &
at %ﬂ.r\ J—OSE/
(Looation) f .
{Signaturc of Licensed Agent)
The Prerium Charged for this Bond is Approved this day of ,20
$ Per Anoum.

(Tile)

ASC-CA-] (Rev. 7/08)
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ATTORNEY QR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORMEY (Narne, State Bar number, and Address)
JEFFREY R. ROSEN (Bar No. 163589}
DISTRICT ATTORNEY :
Alaleh Kianercl (Bar No.254198
Daputy District Attorney
270 Grant Avenue
Pale Alto, CA 54308 .
: Telephone No. (5809 3246418
Ermait Address; AKianarci@da.smuu.org
Atfortey for Petilionsr

BUPERIOR COURT OF GALIFORNIA, COUNTY DF SANTA CLARA

STREET ADDRESS: 370 Grant Avatie
MAILING ADDRES 270 Grant Avanue
CITY AND ZIP CODE  Palo Alty, Cafiforria 94306
BRANCH NAME:  Palp Altp Faciity

CASE NAME: Feople of California v BROCK ALLEN TURNER

SubposnalSubpoena Duces Tecum

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ORDER TO ATTEND COURT GR PROVIDE DOCUMENTS: CASE NUMBER: B1577162

You must attend court or provide o the court the documants listed below. F@;l}gw the orders checked Tn iorn 2 below, you do

et the judgs can fing vou, send you to jall, or issue a wamant for your arrest.

L Ta: {Name or Business) The Custodian of Racords for: Palo Alto Fire Department
Phone: (BE0)326-2184
250 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alfo, CA 94301 -

2. Yol must follow the court ardet(s) checked below,
a. [ I Allend the hearlng .
v [ ] Altend the hearing and bring all items checked in ¢. below,

¢ [X] Provide a copy of these Herns to the court {Do nof use this form to obtain Juvenie Court records);

(1 _Ab Htems listed! in the Reclarafion in Sucoort of ubhcens Ducss Terym .
5 . e _ :

)

[ 1 #this box Is checked, provide all items listed on e ofiached shieet labsled "Frovide These llems.”

d. [ | Fsomeone alsa i responsible for maintaining the ifems checkadin ¢, above, that persan (the Custodian of Records) rmust

also atfend the hearing.

&. [ X} Ifthis box is checked and you deliver all items listed above to the sourd within 5 days of servige of this ardsr, you do not

have to attend court if you fallow the instructions in item 5,

- Court Hearing Date: : The court hearing will be af 270 Srant Avenue, Palo Alfo, CA 84308
Date:  March 14, 2018 Time: 830 A
Depi:  Palo Alte Faciity, Dept. 89 -, Rm

1408 gaurt: Ak the persor in jtern 4 after your apbarance,

Call the persen Iisted in item 4 below to mgke surs'the ?ieéring date has not changed, If you cannet go to court on this dats,
you roust get permission from the person in flem 4, You may be entiiled to witness foes, mileage, or both, in the discration of

" FOR COURT USE QNLY

4. The person who has required you o attend cort or provide doawnengs s .

Name: Alalsh Kianarg), Deputy District Atiomey - 75 1  Phone 'No:"{ﬁﬁt}) 324-8418

Address: 270 Grant Avs, Pale Alto, CA B4308. 1 ( { o ' T

. { e
Date: arch 11, 2016 Stgnature: || oo
i . Hlele\lishera istrict

@ﬁ;ﬁ%&@[@}ﬂﬂﬁﬂg!ﬂgﬂim . ﬁta@&}hmm:, Daputy Disilrrc Attorney
ey GRDER TO ATTEND COURT OR PROVIDE DOCUMENTS: b 4 otz
OR-1ZBAV-525 flRev. July 1, 2007) Bubpoena/Subpoena Duces Tecum

{Criminal and Juvenilg)
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DECLARATION OF
CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

_.,)G\mﬁ 5 L—\ e so™ , {Custodian of Records)

' decla:fe. as follows:

1. Tam the duly authorized Custodian of Records of ?& Ly A 'Hm \:if”‘- \DQWW\T
and have the anthority to CEI’tlf} said records. '

2. Thave prepared the records of: . _;Xﬁ,rn 2 b ol

3. Thave sttached a true copy of these records which are described in the Subpoena Duces
Tecum,

4. As the Cystodien of Records, 1 am familiar with the method and practice of preparation
of these writings which constitite these records:

a) the writings were made in the regular course of business;

b) the sources of information and method and time of preparation are such to
indicate the trustworthiness of these records; and

¢) these records have not been altered in any fashion.
The writings were prepared by the personnel of the company or persons acting nnder the
control of ¢ither, in the ordinary course of company business at or near the time of the act,

condition or event,

1 declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this \\"{ . dayof MCM’EL\ Y o1V

_ L {Manth) (Vear)
a_ Voo AW opc

Bisizis2




Paio Alfo Fire Department
250 HAMILTON AVE.
Falo Alfo, CA 94301
650-229-2184

Fire@city.palo-afto.ca.us

Incident Report Printed: 03/14/2016 08:41:15
2015-0180001 -000 Number of Fages: 2
Basic
Alarm Date and Time 01:00:35  Sunday, January 18, 2015

Arrival Time
Controlled Date and Time
Last Unit Cleared Date and Time
Response Time
Priority Response
Completed
Fire Department Station
Shift
Incident Type
Aid Given or Received
_Action Taken 1
Agtion Taken 2
Action Taken 3
Casualties
EMS Provided
Apparatus - Suppression
Apparatus - EMS
Personnel - Suppression Personnel
Personnel - EMS Personnel

01:11:10

02:56:10  Sunday, January 18, 2015
0;10:35
Yes

Yes
7

oL

B

321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident
N - None

32 - Provide basic life support (BLS)

33 - Provide advacced life support (ALS)
34 - Transport person

No

Property Use 962 - Residential street, road or residential driveway
Location Type Adjacent To
Address Adjacent to 664 LOMITA CT
City, State Zip Stanford, CA 94303
Latitude 60.7557818
Longiiude -197.991855
Stination

Initla! Dispatch Code ME
Final Dispatch Code ME

Apparatus - E6G _
Apparatus ID E66
Response Time 0:09:26

Apparatus Dispatch Date and Time
En route to scens date and time
Apparatus Arrival Daie and Time
Apparatus Clear Date and Tiine
Apparains priority response
Number of People

Apparates Use

Apparams Type
Personmnel T

Personnel 2

Persornel 3

01:01:44  Sunday, January 18, 2015
01:03:28  Sunday, January 18, 2015
011110 Sunday, January 18, 2015
01.30:50  Sunday, January 18, 2015
Yes

3

1

i1 - Engine.

5305 - Palsgrove, Adarg J

Paosition: AC

6821 - Ecoffey, Tyler

Position: FF

7294 - Tognozzi, Brian

Page 1 of 2

Printed: 03/14/2016 08:41:15




Incident Report
2015-0180001 000

Palo Aito Fire Department
250 HAMILTON AVE,
Palo Alfo, CA 94301
650-320-2184
Fire@city. palo-aifo.ca, us
Printed: 03/14/2016 08:41:15
Number of Pages: 2

Apparafus - E66

Position: FIF

Apparatus - M62

Apparatys ID

Response Time

Apparatus Dispatch Date and Time
En rente to scene date and time
Apparatus Arrival Date and Time
En ronte to facility date and time
Arrive facitity date and time
Apparatus Clear Date and Time
Apparatus priority response
Numiber of People

Apparatus Use

Apparatus Type
Personnel 1

M62

0:10:39

01:01:44  Sunday, JTanuary 18, 2015
01:04:26  Sunday, January 18, 2015

'01:12:23  Sunday, Jammary 18, 2015

01:28:27  Sunday, January 18, 2015
02:36:47  Sunday, Janyary 18, 2015
02:56:09  Sunday, Janvary 18, 20153
Yes

2

2

76~ ALS unit -

6889 - King, Adam

Position; FF/P

Personnel 2 7293 - Fanchiang, Shachsuan
Porition: FF
Authority
Beported By 5305 - Palsgrove, Adam J ,
17:02:15  Monday, January 19, 2015
Officer In Charge -,
Reviewer -

Narratives

Natrative Name
Narraiive Type
Narrative Date
Author

Awthor Rank
Author Assignment
Narrative Text

E66

Incident

03:11:48  Sunday, January 18, 20135

5305 - Palsgrove, Adam J

AC

i

Engine 66 responded to a report of a 20 year old female that was unconscious and
breathing. Prior to arrival e66 was advised to stage, FS6 was given ok to enter the scene
by SBUPD's. On scene E66 found uninewn female (Doe, Jane) unconscious and
unsesponsive. The patient was located towrads the rear of the building near the street
next to a dumpster, Per PD on scene this patient is possible sexual assault victim. F66
crew and Medic 2 Assessed patient and preserved the scene in coordination with SUPD.
Medic 2 transporied the patient to Valley medical center for treatment and testing. E66
Firefighter Tognozzi and a SUPD officer rode with Medic 2 for assistance to Hospital.
E66 went out of service for persormel.

© End of Report

Page 2 of 2 Printed; 03/14/2016 08:41:15 -




City of Palo Alto Fire Depariment

Patient Care Record
Nema: JANE, DOE

Incident # PF150180001

Date: 01/18/2015 Pafient 1 of 1

20 Yeara {sstimated)

UNITED STATES

180lbs - 73kg

Mot Hispanic of Lalino

mell of Alcohol on Braath

Mecdfcations Unknown

Allergloa Unkncwn

Fisiory Grkiown

020V P TR | Lay | 12344 61 fi=2eb™ ik
g1a6 TP TR j ey 1 AR | 6in iCE: 160

0787 T P iR | Lay L 112/9A | BN 16 1 160

11=2+4+5 11

Sinus Rhyfdun

Desipior i Provider” 1
b! 19 | Spinal Immobilization {long Spine Boatd; Comments Good PMS before and after.; Patient Responss: Unchanged; gﬁgﬂgggﬁ
0130 IV Bolus Antecubital-Left, Normal Saline; Patlent Response: Uinchanged; Linsuccessful; gﬁgg:lggfﬁ
01:32_ ... Onvgen NG, Flow Rate 2 lom, Patient Responss: Unchanged; TOGNOZZ1, BRIAN
51:35 IV Bolus Artecubital-L_eft; Normal Saline; Total Fluid ; Pafient Response: Unchanged: Unsuccessful: gﬁﬁg&”&'}'&
0140 31V Therapy 20 ga; Hand-Right; Normal Saline; Totai Fluid 100; Patient Reaponge: Unchangad; S uccessful; gﬁgﬂggfﬁ

Menta! Btatus  jPE respo_:;ds to painful stimulf, Unable to answer {Mental Status Unresponsive
orientation questions.
Skin pink, warm, and dry Skin No Abnormalities
HEENT Dirt eand twigs tangled in PY's hair, No signs of  ;Head/Face No Abnommalities
rauma. Eyes Laft Pupil: B-mm, Right Pupil: 5-mm
Meck No Abnormalities
Chest Chest No Abnormalides
Heart Sounds Mot Assessed
Lung Sounds | & ILL: Clear, LU: Clear, RL: Clear, RU: Clear
Abdomen Genaral No Abnormalities
Laft Upper No Abnormaliies

© Pagetoid
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City of Falo Alte Fire Dispartment

Patient Care Recard

Mame: JANE, DOE

incidant #: PF150180001

Date; 01/18/2015

Patient 1 of i

Abdormnen Right Upper Ne Abnormalities
Left Lower No Abhormalities
Right Lowar No Abnormalities
Back Cervical Ne Abnormalities
Thoracic No Abnormalitfes
Lumbar/Sacral No Abnormatities
PalvisfGU/GI Pelvis/GU/GI No Abromalitios
Extremities Left Amm No Abnommalities
’ Right Amt No Abnormalities
LaftLag No Abnormalities
Rightleg No Abnormaifities
Pulse @ {Carotid. 2+ Normal, Pedal: 2+ Normal, Radial; 2+ Normal
Capillaty Reflll {4} fLafi Upper: <2 Sec, Right Upper: < 2 Sac
MNourdlogiced Meurological {3]. Faciel Broop, Seizures, Slurrad Speaech, Tremors, Weakness L eft-
: Sidad, Weakness Right-Sided
Asssasinent Time:

Meniz! Status

No chenge from initial assessmant Mental Status ¢ 1Unresponsive
Skin Ne change from initial assessment Skin No Abnormalities
HEENT Mo change from initial assessment Head/Face Mo Abnormalities
Eyes No Abnormalities
Neck Mo Abnermalities
Chast No change from initial assessment Chest No Abnormalities
Heart Sounds Noi Assessed
Lung Sounds &y {LL: Clear, LU: Clear, RL: Clear, RU: Clear
Abdoreiar No change from initial assessment General © iNo Abnormalifies
Laft Upper Mo Abnormalities
Right Upper No Abncemablies
Left Lower MNo Abnormalities
Right Lower Na Abrormalities
Batck Unable to sesess dus to Pton full spinal Cervical Not Assessad
imrmobilization. Thoracic Mot Assessed
Lumbar/Sacral Mot Assessed
Palvis/GUIGE Pelvis/GU/G No Abnormalities
Extrermities Na chenge from inidal assessment Left Arm Ne Abnormalities
Right Artn No Abnonmalities
LaftLeg No Abnormalities
RightLeg No Abnromalities
Pulse % IRadial: 2+ Normal
Capliiary Refill | & {Left Upper: <2 Sec
Neuroiogicel No change from initial assessment Neurological No Abnormailities
Azzessment Time:
T Pagezors T T Gigizets 0745




City of Palo Alto Fire Depariment

| Patient Care Recard
MNanfe: JANE, DOE Incident & PF150180001 Data: G1/18/2015 Patient 1 of 1

Aty
Dispatched to medical aid on Stanford eampus for femals unconscious and breathing. Staged by Stanford sheriff prior to arrival, Given all-clear to sntor scene
Arrive an scene with £868, find unknown female approximately 20 y/o on dirt ground behind dumpsters near Lomita Ct, respends to pain, unable to answar
origntation questions, GCS 11, smell of ETOH. Per shetlff on scene, Pt may be sexual assault victim, No withess on seene o ideniify Pt. Rapid trauma i
assessment does not revesl any signifieant findings. Find fernale undergament on the ground next io Pt. Place Pt on full spinal immeobilization, good PMS bofore |
and after spingl immabilization. Pt vamited once on scene, piaced Pt right lateral whiie maintaining C-spine to assist clsaring airway. Pt able o profect her awn
alrway . S within normal kmits and stable. Secondary asseasmant en raute dees not reveal any significant findings, Tx 1V, Q2 via NC. Transport Pt fo Valley
Medical Center and care franefemed to RN Jasan without incident. FF B. Tognozzi and Stanford sheriff J, Taylor rode with ME2 to hospital,

KAPEA Al PHA ‘ 1ransported No Lights/Siren
3f [

fent

«1 Valley Madical Center
*1Fire Deparment
Hospital ER

751 S Bascom Ave

Reanonga (Emergancy)
ghtsSians
hift

[g]e:]
- ANGHIANG, SHAOHSUAH L ERVRYLE
KING, ADAT : Briver MT-Paremedic.D 26601,
ECOFFEY, LYLED Pnd g@gggmc G-D30121;
TOGNDO/ /L BRIAN 3rd M T-Paramedic-234280:
PALS EMT-Pasic-£069736; T -

ety Dafa 1Police Depariment

Turn Around Delays!ED Gvercrowding

PageS‘afzf Y e



| City of Palo Alto Fire Department
Patient Care Racord ‘
NamenlANE, DOE incident # PF150480001 Date: 01/18/2015 Patient 1 of 1

e

0171812015 0745
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People v. Brock Allen Turner Case # B1577162

Minute Orders
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(] Waives Referral [ ]APO Full Rpt [ CR110issued Fines/Fees Pay to: []DOR L] Traffic [JCourt [JToday []Audi#

] Sant Suspended | PROBATION DENIED COUNT % +PAS___ [ ]Purs HS11350d

PROBATION [ ] Execution [_] Imposition of sentence suspended for probation period  COUNT $ +PAS []PC290.3

CJCOURT [ FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for .Days/Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP % +PAS ________ SORP

[] Report to APO within Days []Terminated [ Upon Release DPF 3 +PAS ____ EMAT $

7] Perform Hrs Volunteer Work as dirscted PO/ SAP []in lisu of fine/Jail LAB & +PAS

[] Not drive w/o valid CL & Ins  [] Adv VC23600 [JHTO [] Re-refer DRF /RF 5 Add'| RF $_______ Susp'd PC1202.44/45

(1MOP [JFOP J12hws [ 13 moes []9mos  Enroll within days AEF 5. Original Fine $

[1 DL Susp/ Restrd/ Rukidfor ________ 7] 11D Not/Ordered/ Rmv'd Term Yrs SECA/COPA 3 CTS PC2900.5 §

L] No contact with victim or family [ co-defts unless appr by APO [ PC1202.05 ICMF - TOTAL DUE G

[ DVPO Issued / mad fierm’d Exp e ] Victim Present  ICIN g FPayments Granted / Modified

[ | No Contact [ Peaceful Contact [] DSA thru APO / DOR/CRT [Filed AR 5 5. / Mo beginning

(| Not own/possess deadly weapons [ Destroy/return weapon SHELTER & FINE STAYED .

[} Stay away from _ — DV $__  Committed @ $_____/day [| May Pay Out

[} Submit Search/Testing [T Educ/Voc Trng/Empl [ No aleshal / drugs or whers sold ATTY & Cansec/Cone to

L1 Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting ensl / prgm ASF425/CPFS104 Fine / Fees [] Deemed Satigfisd [ Commuled

[1 PC206 (DNA) ] PC1202.1 HIV Test / Education P/ANVEST & C1P/SUP S Mo [ Waived

VOP: [] Way [] Amr'd 1 Admits/Denles Viol ] Court Finds VOP /No VOP  ~ aF $129.75/%250.50 § [] Addtl Fees Waived

Prob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revaked / Bemains Revoked / Ext to 1SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB

[_] Original Terms & Conditions Excapt as Amendad hereln O Flestii (] Gen $ o

DDt I‘Er:; terminous with — [ | No Further Penalties / Reviews T As determined by ARG/Court [] Reforred o VWAC [ Colloct Cily

JAIL/PRISON [] See Attachn’t Pg [] CDCR/Parala collect restit frorm Def's earnings [ Blanded Sentence County Jail

Count  F/M Violation Prison Term / Yrs Enhancement / Priors Yrs { Styd / Strkn - HRS / DAYS { MOS
Enhancement Yrs/S Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yra/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yre/S Total

CTS=__ ACT+ []4018 % [J% [JPC2933.1 Total Total tsrm CDCR [ PC 1170h

[] Straight time [ In Camp [ WWP [[1PC1200 Feses [ Waived [ Court Rea_.____All / Except ] EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parale/NP
|| Sent Deemed Srv'd [ Rpt te Parole/Prob wiin M Adw/ORD YraMos Parole/MS/PRCS/Appeal [] Consec [] Concto
[ 1Bal CJ Susp [] Allbut __Hrs/Days/Mos [ On Cond Complete Residential Treatment Prgm ] Serve Conzec MO/TUMWETH/FRISASY
[] Pre-process . AM/PM [] Stay /Surrender / Transportto____ @ AM/PM or Sooner

"] REMANCED-BAIL 3 : [ REMAIN AS SET [T NO BAIL [ COMMITTED [JRELEASED ([JOR [J30ORP [7JAC PHONE ASSMT[ P36
[ AS COND OF SORF [T BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED [] TC PRGH AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED -
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[_] Defendant Present p_‘fwm Present mtty Prasant — AD / PD/IDO f Spacial App
r'd [ Adv ] Ag Wav [] Amend Comp/info [J Arr [[]Plea [IDC [JPTC [1Prak/Sent [ interpreter ] Sworn
PCO7T FilEdEgDn File- 7] Reptr, Adv / Wav [ Baill OR/ SORF [] Rect Dr Apt [] FAR/ ERC []Bail Apply ] Balance Exonerated
LI NG [ Entzred’by CRT T] NGBRI / Adv ] PSet relim ] Readiness [JS/BMTC [JBal Exonerated [] Forfeited Bond #

] Deniss Pricrs/ Allsgations! Enhancemenia/Rsfusal ] Furthér [ Jury T1CT [JPeo/ Def Wav Jury [ Reassumrption Filed [] Forfalture Set Aside [ Bail Reln

O TW [JTNW CTTW /WD [ TW Sentence [ Ref'd mE: Costs Within 30 Days o Court

] Ref/ Apct PD/ADQ /(DO [ Con Dec! 1 Adm A/F [JAPC/DADS/Prop 38 [ P35 Re-Assm't SORP QR [ Revoked ] Asinstatad [ May Post & Forfeit
[ Religved. Appt'd ] Crim Proc Susp [] Reln [ Status Hig ] BW Orderad § [] Stayed (] To Issus
[[]Hrg cn Motion : ' [ Doubt Dacl Pursuant PC 1368 "1 No Gite Release/SCIT ] Mo Request [] Cash Only
[JGranted [ ]Denled [J Submited [ Off Cal [ Subm on Report [JFound . . []BW Sst Aside [7] Fecalled [ Filed [] Remain Oul [] NWF
[ Stip to Comm [] Drs. Appointed ________ [ Max Tarm ~] Committed ] Proof of

[ Prelim Wav 7] Certified to General Jurisdiction [ MDA / COM Amendad to :

[ Amended to ] (M) VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [] Pur vC23103.5 [ DA Stmt Flled : | PROP. 47
PLEA Conditlons: ] None ] No State Prison [] PC17 after 1-Yr Prob [ Includas VOP _ -

[7] Jail / Prison Term of [JAdd te Cal [[] Vacate pending date
[] Dismissal / Striking (] Subm time of Sent ] Harvey Stip

[] Adv Mex Pen / Parole / Prob / Immig / Appeal [ Rag HS11590/PG200/PC467,1/PC186.30 [ FSF [ Fines/Fees [] PC28800/29805/30305/668/VC14607 .8

[]¥Wey Rightto [ | Counsel [7] Gourt / Jury Trial [J] Subpoena/ Confront / Exemine Witnesses [ Self-incrimination [T Written Waiver filed [ Plea / Absentia filad
[ COP [ GUILTY [[] NOLO CONTENDERE to charges & admits enhancaments / allegations / priors [ PC17 [] Arbuckle [ ] Factual Basis found [7] Findings stated

'] Prop 36 Granted / Unamenable / Refusad / Term [ ] DEJ Eligibllity Filed [J] DEJ Granted / Rein/ Term Fee $______ [ Guilty Plea Rendered

[ Waives Referral [ ]APOFull Bt T CR110 issved  Fines/Fees Pay to: [1DOR []Traffic [JCourt [JToday [ Audit#

[[] Sent Suspended [[1PROBATION DENIED COUNT 3 +PAS [ ]Purs H5113504d
FROBATION [] Execution [ tmposition of sentence suspended for probafion peried  COUNT 3 +PAS 1 PC2920.3

L] COURT [ FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days/Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP 5 +PA % SORP.

[[1 Raport to APO within Days [] Terminated [] Upon Release DPF 3 + PA % EMAT %

[ Parform Hrs Volunteer Work as directed PO / SAP [ in lisu of fina/Jail LAB 3 _+PAS '

[[] Mot drive wio valid DL & Ins [ Adv VC23500 [JHTO [ Re-refer DRF/RF & AddIRF$ Susp’'d PC1202.44/45
[(OMOP [JFOP [J12 hrs []3mos []9 mos  Enroll within days AEF 5 Original Fire $

[ | DL Susp/ Restrd/ Avi'd for (111D Not/Ordered/ Amv'd Term _____Yrs SECA/COPA S CTS PC2000.5 §

[[] No contact with victim or family / co-defts unless apor by APO [ PC1202.05 ICMF 5 TOTAL DUE B

[ DVPOrissued / mod fterm’d Exp . [ Victim Presant 1IN B Payments Granted / Modified

L] MNe Contact [} Peaceful Contact [ DSA thru APO/ DOR/ CRT [TjFiled AR B 3 / Mo beginning

[[] Not own/possass deadly weapons [] Destroy/return weapon SHELTER & FINE STAYED

[ ] Stay away from - - DV i Committed @ $_____/day []May Pay Out
[] Submit Search/Testing [ Educ/Voc Trng/Empl [] Mo aleohol / drugs or where sold 47Ty 3 Consec/Cong to_ -

{ ] Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / pragm ASESOS/ICPRSI0S Fine / Fees [} Desmed Salisfied [ Commuted
L1 PCER6 (DNA) []PCG12021 HIV Test / Education P/INVEST % T RISUP § Mo [ Waived
VOP: [ Wayv ] Ar'd ] Admits/Denies Viel [ ]Court Finds VCP /No VOP yaF 5128.75/53250.50 5[] Addt'l Fees Waived

Prob Rein / Mod / Term’d / Revoked / Remains Revoked /Extto__. [7] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PFINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
] Criginal Tarms & Conditions Excspt s Amended herein ] Restit[] Gen § to

{D:rthﬂemr; rerminous with [ No Further F'ara[t_lesf Reviews [ As determined by APOCourt [] Referred to VWAG [ Collect Civilly
JAIL/PRISON [_] See Attachm't Pg [ CDCR/Parole collect restit from Daf's earnings [ Blended Sentenca County Jail
Count  F/M Violation Prison Term / Yrs Enhancement / Priors . Yrs [ Styd [ Strkn HES / DAYS / MOS

N —

Enhancement Yrs/S _Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yre/S Enhancement  Yrs/S Total

1

CTS=_____  ACT+ [J4018 [ W []PC2933.1 Total Totalterm ___ CDCR/PC 1170k
[ Straight time ] In Camp 7 WWP [[] PC1209 Fess [1 Walved [] Court Rec______All/ Excapt [] EMP/PSP/ERP/DRPICo Parole/NP
[ 1 Sent Deemed Srv'd ] Rpt to Parcle/Prob wiin ] AdwORD YrafMos Parole/MS/PRCS/Appeal [] Consec [J Concto
[ 1Bai GJ Susp [] All but ___Hrs/Days/Mos ] On Cond Complete Residential Treatment Prgm [] Serve Consec MO/TUMWETHIFRISA/SU
[ ] Pre-process - ANYPM [] Stay / Surrender / Transpott to @ AM/PM or Sooner

I REMANDED-BAIL § [1 REMAIN AS SET [TNOD BAIL [ COMMITTEDR [RELEASED [|OR [JSORP []JAC PHONE ASSM'T [ P36
_I AS COND OF S0RP_ [7] BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED [ TO PRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED
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PEOPLE VS. BROCK ALLENM TURNER DB/Q1L/1973 DHTW?146%8 CLY BK:Y
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HEARING TRIAL SETTING
JUDGE HMOM. AARONM M. PERSKY DV AGENCY ST-BTANF-KBR&A-KIM _
REPORTER £ . THRONE CHILI: STATUS G-BE ~-150000 ™ Y
DEF, ATTY. ARMETRONG, MIKE (G) DA, e AN ol APO
CHARGES FIOQLYPOEBG (ML) FAQOR2YRPC2ZBT(E) VIOLATION DATE
F{OORIPCEEY (D) }fwjﬁ,.. js"' qw _b'- E‘q %ﬁiflﬂfﬂﬂiﬁ
NEXT APPEARANCE 6“"}4 - f#- £:30 D“*&Q mMTC. 4’:’;/2‘//?"
] Defendant Present ZNot Present | gﬁ.ﬁy Prosant _ AN AD { PD / IDO / Spediat Apo
L Arcd [JAdv J A Way [ Amend Compfinfe [JAr [T Plsa [JIDC TIPTC [OPreb/ Sent [ Interpreter ] Sworn
PCO77 [ Filed [2On Flle [ Reptr. Adv/Wav [} Ball GR/ SORP [ Rect Dr Rpt [] FAR/ ERC [} Ball Apply [ Balance Exonsrated
[JNG [ Entared by CRT [ NGBRI / Adv [0 PSet _]Prelim [0 Readiness [ S/BMTC [ ] Ball Exonerated [ | Forfelted Bond #
[] Denies Priors/ Allegations/ Enhancements/Refusal [} Further [1Jury CJCT [1Peo/Def WavJury [ Reassumption Filed [ Forfeiture Set Aside [] Ball Rein
CJTW CJTNW CITW /WD [ TW Sentence [ Rafd % Costs Within 30 Days to Gourt
(] Reif Appt PD/ADO 71DO [] Con Dect (] Adm A/F [T ARO/DADS/ Prop 38 [ P35 Re-Assm't SORP/ OR [ Revoked [7] Reinstated [ May Post & Forfeit
O Relieved __Appt'd [1 Crim Proc Susp [T Reln [ Status Hrg ] BW Ordered $ [] Stayed [] To lssus
] Hrg on Motion [1 Doubt Dect Pursuant PC 1388 1 No Cite Release/SCIT [] Mo Request [] Cash Only
L] Granted [] Denied ] Submiltted [ Off Cal ] Subm on Report [ Found - | BW Set Aside []Recalled [T Filed ] Remain Out [ NWF
] Stip to Comm [ Drs. Appointed [ ] Max Term [1 Cammitted ] Proof of
L] Prelim Wav [] Cerlified to General Jurisdiction [~ MDA/ COM 2&mandsd to '%6%
] Amended to [] (M) VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [T Pur VG23103.5 [] DA Stmt Filed [ PROP, 47
FPLEA Conditions: [ MNone []No State Prison [ PC17 after 1 ¥r Prob [ Includes VOP
] Jail/ Prison Term of [ ] Add to Cal []Vacats pending date
1 Dismiseal / Striking : ] Subm time of Sent [] Harvey Stip .

_J Acv Max Pan / Parole / Prob / Immig / Appeal [} Reg H311690/PC200/PC457.1/PC186,30 []FSF [ Fines/Fees [] PC29800/29805/30305/666/MC14607.8

] Wav Right to [] Counsel [] Court/ Jury Trial [ Subpcena ! Confront / Examine Whnesses [ Ssif-incrimination [] Written Waiver filed [[] Plea / Absentia filed
1 COP [JGUILTY [[] NOLO CONTENDERE to chargas & admits enhancamants / allegations / priore [ PC17 [] Arbuckle [ Factual Basis found [1 Findings stated
[] Prop 36 Granted / Unamenable / Refused / Term [} DEJ Eligibility Filed [ DEJ Granted / Rein/ Term Fee $ ] Guilly Plea Renderad
_] Waives Referral [ APO Full Rpt [J CR110issued Fines/Fees Payto: [ |DOR [JTraffic []Court []Today [7Audi#

] Sent Suspandad "1 PROBATION DENIED COUNT % . ____+PAS_____ []Purs H311350d

PROBATION [] Execution [ Imposition of sentence suspended for probation pariod  COUNT 3. +PA S [(1PC280,3

CJGOURT [T FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days/Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP $_______ +PA%S______ SORP

{1 Report to APO within Days [ Terminated [] Upon Release DPF S +PAS___ EMATS$ __.

[J Perform____Hrs Velunteer Work as dirscted PO / SAP [T]in lisu of fine/Jail LAB 5 +PAS .

[] Mot drive wfo valid DL & Ins [ ] Adv VC23600 [JHTO []Re-refer DRF/RF % Addl RF § Susp'd PC1202.44/45
C[OOMOP [JFCP [J12hrs [ 13 mos [ 19mos Enroll within days . AEF $ Criginal Fine $ R

[ DL Susp/ Restr'd/ Rvk'dfor ] 1ID Not/Ordered/ Rmv'd Term ____Yrs SECA/COPA $____ CTS PC2900.5 §

[[] Mo contact with victim or family / co-defts unless appr by APO [ PC1202.05 ICMF 3 TOTAL DUE 5

[ DVPO issued / mod fterm’d Exp ] Vietim Present ICIN $. __ Payments Granted / Modifled

[1No Contact [_] Peaceful Contact [7] DSA thru APD /DOR/CRT [1Filed AR g 3 / Mo beginning

[] Not own/possess deadly weapons [ | Destroy/return weapon SHELTER % FINE STAYED -

[] Stay away from _ DV 5 Gommitted @ $______J/day [ May Pay Out

{1 Submit Search/Testing ] Educ/Voc Tmg/Empl 7] No alcohol / drugs or where sold ATTY 5 Consac/Cone to_

[} Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cns! / prgm ASFE25CPFS10S Fine / Fees [] Deemed Safisfied [] Commued

[ PC285 (DNA) ] PC1202.1 HIV Test / Education PINVEST & CIPISUP § Mo []Waived

VOP: [ Wav [ Amd [ ] Admits/Denies Viol [] Court Finds VOP / Mo VOP CJAF $128.75/$252.50 § ] Adot'l Fees Waived

Prob Rein / Mod / Termi'd / Revoked / Remains Revoked / Extto, . ] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB

[ Criginai Terms & Conditions Except as Amended harein _ I Restit[] Gen § -

Qﬂgjr; fl:m'unﬁus with [ Mo Further Penalties / Fiewea:s ] As determined by AFO/Court. [ Referred to VWAC [ Calloct Gy

JAIL/PRISON [T] See Attachm’t Pg [[] CDCR/Parcle collect restit from Def's earmings [] Blended Senlenca County Jail

Count  F/M Yiolation Prison Term / ¥rs Enhancement / Priors Yrs [ Styd / Strkn HAS / DAYS / MOS

Enhancemant Yrs/S Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement ¥rs/S _ Enhancement  Yrs/S Total
| |

(14018 []% [1% []PC2933.1 Total Totalterm CDCR | PC 1170h

CTS=___ ___ ACT+
(] Straight ime [T In Camp [ WWP [] PC1209 Fees [ Waived [ Court Rec_____All/ Except [ ] EMP/RPSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parole/NP
[ 1 Sent Deemed Srv'd [ Rpt to Parole/Prob win [ AdwiCRD ________ Yrs/Mos Parole/MS/PRCS/Appeal [ Consec [ Concto
(] Bal CJ Susp [ All but ___Hrs/DaysMos [] On Cond Complete Residential Treatment Prgm [ Serve Consec MO/TUMWETHIFR/SA/SU
| Pre-process AM/PM [] Stay / Surrender / Transport to ' @ AN/PM or Sooner
[ HEMANDED-BAIL & "IREMAIN AS SET [TNO BAIL [JCOMMITTED [JRELEASED [JOR []SORP L]JAC PHONE ASSMT []P36

[ ] A5 COND OF SORP [ BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED _J TOFRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED
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A8 TV HeEARNG  READINESS CALENDAR
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IEPCRTER 4. BALDERAMA O-ER —15000
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CHIL Dz STATUS
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F (003} PC2ET (D) G798 18 B 4

MNEXT APPEARANCE %—*‘ ‘ 4 1(1? %1 g O b%q T\fﬂl—[cv
[ Defendant Present [# Mot Prasent ’Eﬁﬁ.ﬁy Frasant Mﬁ_

Arrd ] Adv [ ArrWav [ Amend Comp/info [J Arr [JPlea (JIDC OPTC JPreb/ Sert [ Interprater
E SC8TT [ Fled éﬁ"ﬂ'n File ] Reptr. Adv/Wav [ Balll OR/SORF [ Rsct Or Rpt [] FAR/ ERC [ Bail Apply [ Balance Exonerated
NG [[] Entered Dy CRT [[1 NGBRI / Adv ] PSet [] Prelim [] Readiness [J&/BMTC [ ]Bal Exonerated ] Forfaited Band #
[] Deniss Priore/ Allegations/ Enhancements/Refusal [T Further [ Jury [ CT.[) Pea/ Def WavJury ] Reassumption Flled {7 Forfeiture Set Aside [ Bail Rein
LTW OTNW JTW /WD {JTW Sentence [ Refd i Costs Within 30 Days lo Court
[ Ref/Appi PD/ADO /1DO [J Con Decl ] Adm A/F [JAFO/DADS/ Prop 36 ] P38 Re-Asam't * SORPJOR [JRevoked []Reinsiated [] May Post & Forfalt
. Relleved_________ Apptd 3 Crim Proc Susp ] Rein [ Status Hrg [] Stayed [ To lssue
[ Hrg on Motion : [] Coubt Decl Pursuant PC 1368 _] Mo Cite Release/SCIT [] Mo Requast [ Cash Oniy
(] Granted [] Denied.]-Submitted [JOff Cal [JSubm on Report [ Found .} BW Sat Asida [} Recalled [] Filed [] Remain Qut [ NWF
] Stip to Comm [] Drs. Appointed 1 Wax Tam [ Comm - ) Rpoof of 2 -
(] Prefim Wav [ Certifled to Genaral Jufadiction [ ] MDA/ -
[ Amended to [ (MLM&TIE00(a) /V aum O Pur vczmcua [] DA Stm PROP. 47
PLEA Conditiopg: [\MNgne~k [ No - o, [ | RENT aftard Yr

: ‘l_. i i A Ji ¥ =

UIE]LI-\TIE}N DATE

00 W10 1-2-(;
Al PD /1DO { Spacial App
] Sworn

T Jdail f Prison TErm of - "'
[ Dismrissal / Stk'ng
[ Adv Max Pen / Faralg / Prok / In'u—ng;'r Appeal [[] Reg HS11580/PC200/PC4AST7.1/PC186.30 []
I Wav Rightto (] Counseg! d./ Jury Trial [ Eunpuana ." Confront / Examine Witnasgse™ ] Self-incrimination ] Written Walver filed [] Plea/ Absantia filed

TJCOP [ GUILTY [] NOLO CONTENDEHRE T ohmmeas-s SoOaRsoRombs T A DFI-.J'F'.‘I"IGI’-:- [ PCA7 [ Arbuckle 7] Factual Basis found [ Findings siated

| Frop 3@ Granted / Unamenable / Refused / Tarm D DEJ EJIgIhHlt.:.-' Filed :l DEJ Granted / Reln / Term Fee $§______ [] Guilty Flea Rendered
] Walves Referral [ APO Full Rpt ] CR110 issued Fines/Fees Pay to: JDOR [ Traffic O Court [Today [ Audit#

[1Add o Cal [] Vacale pending date
[]1Suzm time of Sent [] Harvey Stip
L] Fines/Fees [ PC25800/20805/30305/666/VC14607.8

[] Sert Suspended 1 PROEATION DENIED COUNT 3 +PAS____ __[]Purs H311350d
PRCBATION [7] Execution [] Imposition of ssntence suspanded for probation period  COUNT $ +PAS______ [TPC290.3

[JCOURT [JFORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days /Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPF § +PAS SORP____ _ -
[ ] Report to APQO within Days [ Terminated [] Upon Release DPF 8 +PAS _ ___EMAT S

M} Perform Hrs Voluntaer-Work as directed PO/ 5AP []in lieu of finedJail LAB 5 +PAS

[ | Not drive wfo valld DL & Tns [ Adv VC23800 {|HTO [] Re-refer DRF /RF . _AddIRF S Susp'd PC1202.44/4F
CIMOP JFOP [jJ12 hrs [J3mos []92mos  Enrol within days AEF S Qriginal Fine &

[ DL Susp/ Restr'd! Rvicd for . 1D Not/Ordered/ Rmv'd Term Yis SECACOPA § CTS PC2900.5 &

[[] No contact with victim or famlly / co-dlefts unless appr by APG [JPC1202.05 ICMF B TOTAL DUE §

[1 DVPQ issued / mod /ierm'd Exp [ Vietim Present  ICIN $. . Payments Granted / Modifled

[[] Mo Contact 7] Peaceful Contact [ DSAthru APO/DOR/CRT [JFiled AR 5 i _J Mo beginning

[_I'Not own/possess deadly weapons [ Deslroy/return weaapon SHELTER 3§ FINE STAYED

] Stay away from — oV $ . Commited @ $_____fday [ May Pay Out

[ ] Submit SearchfTesting [ Educ/Voe Trng/Empl [7] No alcohol / dmgs or where saldl ATTY % Consec/Conc fo___

[] Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / prgm ASF$25/CPF310% Fine / Fees [ 7] Deemed Satisfied [ Commuted
[[] PC295 (DNA) [ PC1202.1 HIV Tast / Education P/ANVEST & ] P/SUP § Mo [ Waived
VOP: ] Wav ] Arr'd — [1Admits/Denies Viol [] Court Finds YOP/ No VOP  cyaF $1208.75/$253.50 $ [ ] Addt'| Fees Waived _
Prob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Ravoked / Ext to (7] SECA, ICHE, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB

[7] Criginal Terms & Conditions Except as Amended harein —| Restit (] Gen § ia
Co-terminous wi No F It iaw

%Lh ar terminous with [ No Furiher Penalties / Revisws L] As determined by APC/Court” "] Refermed to VWAC [ Coilect Cvilly

JAIL/PRISCN [] S2e Pnttnchmt Pg [ CDCR/Parale collect restit from Def's earnings [_, Blznded Sentance
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] Relieved Appt'd [ Crira Proc Susp [] Reln 7] Status Hrg
| Hrg on Motion [] Doutt Deel Pursuant PC 1368
| Granted [} Denied [ Submitted ] Off Cal [] Subm cn Report [ Found
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DPF § +PAS_______EMATS

LAB ! +PAS.

DRF/RF  $_______ AddIRF $__ Susp'd PC1202.44/45
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L

CTS=__ _____ _ACT+ 14018 Ot O% [JPC2933.1 Total  Total term CDCR/PC 1170h
[] Straight time [ !n Camp [JWWP [ PC1208 Fees [ | Waived [T Cowrt Rec___All/ Except [] EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parcle/NP _
. [ Sent Deemed Sn'd [ Rpt to Parcle/Prob win [ AdwORD Yra/Mos F‘armlaMS:’PHGSaAppeal [] Consec || Concto
[('Bal CJ Susp [] Al but..__Hrs/Days/Mos [T On Cond Complete Residential Treatment Prgm [} Serve Consec MO/TUWE/TH/FR/SA/SU _
"] Pra-process ' - AMVEM [T] Stay / Surrender / Transport to @ AM/PM or Sooner
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L_i_ SUPERIOR COURT ' CASE NO. LSBT I8

270 GRANT AVENUE | . Cr.  CEN 15042487
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NEXT APPEARANCE
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| Nol drive w/o valid DL & Ins  [] Adv VC23800 [ JHTO [ Re-rafer DRF/RF  § Add'| RF $—__ Susp'd PC1202.44/45
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VOP: [ Wav [ Arrd ______ [ Admits/Denias Viel ] Court Finds VOP / No VOP CJAF $129.75/$259.50 $ [] Addtl Fees Waived
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nEPORTERS MRLEY BAGATELLDS dafﬂrf;'f?‘!“}'ﬁf f/&"H LB:  asraTus U""‘BE —"r’:‘ﬂﬂﬂﬂ : ™ Y
oEF. ATTY ARMSTRONG th‘.‘E@vﬁ_ O DAR- KIANERCT | -
CHARGES FLOOQLI)PCEE0TAY F Q02 }PC?E'?QEJ VIOLATION DATE

NEXT APPEARANCE
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O Realigvad Appt'd [ Crim Proc Susp [] Rein [ Stetus Hrg ] BW Orderad § - [l Stayed [ To lssue
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] Stip to Comm [ Drs. Appointed [} Max Term ] Committad [] Proof of
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] Amendsd to [ (M) VC12500(a) / VC22103(a) [ Pur VC23103.5 [ DA Stmt Filed . _ L1PROP. 47
PLEA Conditlons: [ Mone [] Mo State Prizon [ PC17 after 1 Yr Prob [ Includes VOP

] Jail / Prison Term of [1Add to Cal [] Vacate pending date
] Dismissal / Striking __ [T Subm time of Sent [] Harvey Stip '

[ Adv Max Pan / Parcle / Prob / immig / Appeal [ Reg HS11530/PC280/PC457.1/PC186.30 [ FSF [ Fines/Fees [] PC20800/20805/20305/666/VC14607.8

:I Wav Rightto [ Counssl [ Court /Jury Trial [ Subpeena / Corfrent / Examine Witnesses [7] Self-incrimination [ Wiitlen Waiver filed [ Plea / Absentis filed
[ COP [ |GUILTY [[]NOLO CCNTENDERE to charges & admits anhancements / allegations [ priers [ PC17 [ Arbuckle [ Factual Basis found [] Findings stated
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[ 1 NG [_] Entered by CRT [ NGBRI/ Adv [PSet [] Prelim [} Readiness []S/BMTC [ Bail Exonerated [ Forfelted Bond #
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1 Pre-process AM/PM [ | Stay ! Surrender / Transport to @ AM/PM or Sooner
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FEOPFLE VS. BROCK ALLEN TURNER DEA/0171995 DHTW? L4AYE Y BKzY
LKA CLERK J . NASHED EDEESDI M
W HEARING FURTHER TRIAL
JUDGE HLI . . e LY DV AGENCY ST-BTARNF-K88448~KIM
REPORTERC ARL.EY DBAGATELDOR GHEILL D STATUS O-BH ~i5%0000 W Y
DEF. ATTY.ARMETRONG, MIKE (G) DAR, KIAMERCI AFPC .
CHARGES FIOODLIFCEECIAY 1) F DO PCE2BY (12 ) VIOLATION DATE
FLOORIPLERT (T 3 OL/18/2015
271 Fam D -89
Defendant Present | Mot Prasant ' Atty Presant A/ ’e‘b : e, AD/PD/IDO / Special App
Arrd [ Adv []Arr Way ] Amend Comp/infe” [ Arr [ Plea [J1DC [JPTC [ Prob/ Sent [ Interpretar ] Swom

[J PCe77 [JFiled ] Cn Fils [T]Reptr. Adv / Wav [] Bai¥ OR/ SORP [ Rect Dr Rpt [] FAR/ ERC [ Bail Apply [] Balence Exonerated
NG ] Entered by CRT 7] NGBRI / Adv ] PSet [] Prelim ] Readinaess [ S/BMTC [ Bail Exonsrated [ | Forfeited Bond #
[} Denies Prioss/ Allegations/ Enhancamanta-’ﬁefus&ljz/Fthher Jury ] CT [ Peo /Def Wav Jury  [C] Reassumption Filed [ Forfeiture Set Aside [ Bail Rein

CITW CTNW [JTW /WD [ TW Sentence (] Aefd ' 1% Costs Wikthin 30 Days to Court

[C] Ref { App! PD/ADO/IDO [T ConDecl [ Adm A/F [ APO/DADS/ Prop 38 [] P36 Re-Assm'i S0OAP /OR [] Revoked [] Reinstated ] May Past & Forfeit
M _Reliaved Appt'd ] Crim Proc Susp [] Rein [ Status Hrg 1 BW Orderad % L] Stayed [ To lssue

] Hrg on Mation [J Doubt Dec! Pursuant PC 1388 —1 No Cite Releasa/SCIT [] No Request [ ] Cash Only

[] Grantad [ Denled [ Submitted [ Of Cal [ Subm on Report [ Found ' "1 BW Set Aside [ | Recalled [ ] Filed [] Remain Out [ NWF

] Stip to Comm ] Drs. Appointed [] Max Term ] Committed | Proof of
] Prelim Wav [] Cerlified to General Jurisdiction [} MDA / COM Amended to

] Amended 1o [ (M) VC12500{a) / VC23103{a) [T Pur VC23103.5 [] DA Stmt Filed [1PROP. 47
PLEA Conditions: [JNone []No State Prison [ PC17 after 1 ¥r Prob [ Includes VOP .
[ Jail / Prison Term of [] Add to Cal [] Vacate pending date
(] Dismissal / Striking ' ___[] Subm time of Sent [] Harvey Stip :

1 Adv Max Pen / Farcle / Prob / Immlg / Appeal [ Reg HS11590/PC280/PC457.1/PC186.30 [ FSF [ Fines/Fees [ PC29800/288056/30305/666/VC14607.8

] Wav Right to [] Coungel [] Court / Jury Trial [] Subpoena / Confront / Examing Witnesses T Sei-incrimination [] Written Walver filed [] Plea / Absentia filed
(] COP [JGUILTY [7] NOLO CONTENDERE to charges & admits enhancements / allegafions / prors [[] PC17 [ Arbuckls [ Factual Basis found [} Findings staled
1 Prop 36 Granted / Unamenable / Refusad / Term [ DEJ Eligibility Filed [] DEJ Granted / Rein/ Term Fee $_____ [7] Guilty Plea Rendered
[] Waives Referral [] APO Full Rpt [JJ CR110 Issued Fines/Fees Payto: [JDOR [JTraffic []Court []Today [} Audit#

] Sent Suspended [N PROBATION DENIED COUNT o +PA S ] Purs H511350d
PROBATION []Exscution [ ]Imposition of santence suspendad for probation period COUNT s + PA S [ PC290.3

JCOURT [JFORMAL PROBATION GRANTED fof .......Days/ Mos / Yrs  AIDS/CPP § +PA S SORP

] Report to APO within Days [ Terminated []Upon Release DPF $. +PAS ____ EMATS

_ | Perform______Hrs Volurteer Work as directed PO / SAP [ in lieu of fine/Jall LAB B + PA S ) _
| Mot drive wio valid DL & Ins [7] Adv VC23800 [THTO [ ] Re-rafer DRF /RF $ Add'|RF$__ _ Susp'd PC1202.44/45
CIMOP [CJFOP J12hrs [J3mos [ 9mos Enrol within days AEF § Original Fina § .

] DL Susp/ Restr'd/ Rvk'dfor ] 11D Not/Qrderad! Rmw'd Term Yre SECA/COPA 3 CTS PC29005 S5 _._

[ ] Mo contact with vietim or family / co-defts unless appr by APO [ PC1202.05 ICMF 3 TOTAL DUE 5

[1DVPC issuad / mod /fterm’d Exp [] Victim Present 1CIN S Payments Granted / Modified

1 No Ceontact [ Peaceful Contact [ DSA thru APO/DOR/CRT [ Filed AR $ $ / Ma beginning

[ | Mot own/possess deadly weapons  [[] Destroy/return weapon . SHELTER 8 FINE STAYED
[ | Stay away from _ DV 3  Committed @ $______fday [] May Pay Out
(] Submit Search/Testing [] Educ/Voc Tmg/Empl [_] No alcohol / drugs or where sold - a1y g Conzec/Cone to

| Substance Abuse, Psych, Thefl, Anger Mamt, DV, Paranting cnsl / prgm ASF$25/CPF$10$—_____ Fine/Fees [ ] Deemed Satisfisd [} Commuted
1 PC266 {DNA) [ PC1202.1 HIV Test/ Education FANVEST  § []P/SUP S Mo []Waived
VOP: [ Wav [] Arrd _] AdmitsfDenies Viol [] Court Finds YOP /No VOP ¢ JAF $129.75/4250.50 $ [ ] Addt| Fees Waived

Prob Rein/ Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remaing Revoked / Ext to [] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT GOND. OF PROB
] Original Terms & Conditicns Except as Amended hereln (] Resiit [ Gen $ to

Ej)t t::;: terminous with — [[] No Further Penalties / Reviews ] As determined by APO/Court [] Referred fo VWAC ] Coliect Civly
JAIL/PRISON 7] See Attechn’t Pg [ ] COCR/Parale collect restit from Def's eamings [ ] Blended Sentence ' - County Jall
Count  F/M Violation Prisan Term / Yrs Enhancement / Priors Yrs / Styd / Strkn HRS / DAYS / MOS |

Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhencernent  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yra/S Total

)

CTS=___ ACT+ 4019 % [J% [1PC2933.1 Total Toial term CDCR/PC 1170k
[7] Straight time ] In Camp [ WWP [ PC1209 Fees [ | Walved [ ] Court Rec All / Except [] EMP/FSF/ERP/DRF/Co Parole/™MP ___
[ Sent Deemed Snv'd ] Rpt to Parole/Prob wiin ] AdvwiORD Yra/hMos Parola/MS/PRCS/Appeal [] Consac [ Conc to _
[ 1 Bal CJ Susp [JAIl but.___Hrs/Days/Mos [] On Cond Complete Residertial Treatment Prgm [ Sarve Consec MOTUMETHFR/SA/SU ~
[_] Pre-process ' AM/PM  [[] Stay f Surrender / Transport to @ AM/PM or Sooner

C1 REMANDED-BAIL § [JREMAIN AS SET [JNOBAIL [JCOMMITED [JRELEASED [JOR [J]SORP []JAC PHONE ASSMT []P36
[ AS COND OF SORP [] BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED 1] TC PRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL EED

R = T R
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L1 SUPERIGR COURT CASE NO. Bia77168

Z70 GRONT AVENUE ' Gy CEN 15008487
FALL ALTO, CA 4306 DATE O3/227/80146 2:00 &Mbepr. 87 BO.13%
PEOPLE V5. BEROCK ALLEN TURNER OE/01/1995 OHTWR 14658 CY BH:Y
LK.A. — OLERK J. NASHED EDEAYE W
HEARING FURTHER TRIAL
Jupge  HOM. A&RON M, PERBKY DVY AgENGY ST-ETANF-~KBB&L-NTIHM
REPORTERL-ARL.EY BAGATELDS CHILDr  sTATUS 0-BR 130000 ™ Y
DEF. ATTY.ARMEBTRONG, MIKE (G} paF . HIANERCI APO ' .
CHARGES FEOOIIYRCEZG(AY (L] FI02)PCEBT(E) VIDILLATION DATE
FLQORYPOEBR (DY _ oL/igs201s
2-23-1e  Gam  D-39
MEXT APPEARANCE . —
lEfDEl:fmdarrt Present [] Not Fresent ‘Ej’Aﬁy Brasent iﬂﬁ-' { K AD/PD/ IDO/ Special App
C1Ard []JAdv [] Arr Wav ] Amend Gomp/lnfo [] Arr [JPlea []IDC [JPTC JProb/Sent [T Interpreter ] Swom

O PCe77 [] Fied T10n File [ Reptr. Adv/ Wav [j Ball! OR/ SORP [] Rect Dr Rpt ] FARY ERC [ Bail Apply [ Balance Exonerated
[ANG []Entered by CRT ] NGBRI / Adv Set [ Pyelim [7] Readiness []S/B MTC [ Bail Exonarated [ Forfeited Bond #__
[[] Denies Priors! Allegations/ Enhancements/Refusal Furthar Jury [1C€T O] Peo/ Det Wav Jury [ Reassumption Filed [ Forfalture Set Aside [] Bak Rsin

COTW OTNW [ TW /WD [ TW Sentence  [] Hef'd 1% Costs Within 30 Days to Court

[ Ref/ Appt PD/ADOQ/ IDO [ Con Ded ] Adm AJF ] APO/ DADS/ Prop 38 [ P35 Re-Assm't SORP/OR []RAevoked (] Reinstaled [ May Post & Forfait
e Relisved Appt'd [} Crim Proe Susp [ Reln [J Status Hry O] BW Orderad 5 || Stayed [ To lssue
[_] Hrg on Motion [ Doukt Decl Pursuant PC 1368 [] No Clie Releass/SCIT [] No Request ] Cash Only

L Grantzd 7] Denied ] Submitted 5 Off Cal [ Subm on Report [T Found L1 BW Set Aside [] Recslled ] Flled [] Remain Out [ NWF
[ Stipto Comm [ | Crs, Appointed . [] Max Term ] Gommitisd [] Proof of '

L1 Prelim Wav [T Cerified 1o Gensral Jurisdiction [ MDA / COM Amended to : : _

[ Amendad to [[] (M} VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [] Pur VC23103.5 [ DA Stmi Filed 1 FROP. 47
PLEA Conditions: [ None [] No State Prison [[] PC17 after 1 Yr Prob [ Includes VOP -

[} Jail / Prison Term of [L] Add to Cal [ Vacate pending date
[ Dismizsal / Sirlking [ Subm time of Sent [ Harvey Stip

L] Adv Max Fen/ Parcle / Frob / Immig / Appeal (] Reg HS11580/PC230/PC457,1/PC186.30 (] FSF [ Fines/Fess [ PC29800/28805/30305/866/VC14607.8

[[] Wav Right to [] Counsel [ Gourt/ Jury Trlal [ Subpoena / Confront / Examine Witnesses [ Seli-incrimination ] Written Waiver filed [] Plea / Absentia ﬂiad
[] COP CJGUILTY [ NOLO CONTENDERE to charges & admits srhancements / allsgations / priors [JPC17 [J Arbuckle [] Factual Basls found [] Findings stated
[ Prop 36 Granted / Unamenabile / Refusad / Terrn [ DEJ Eligibility Filed ] DEJ Granted / Rein / Term Fee $ ] Guilty F'Iea Rendered
L] Waives Referral [J APO Full Rpt [[JCR110 issued Fines/Fees Payto: [JDOR [ Trafic [JCourt [ Today [T Audit#

[] Sent Suspended ] PROBATION DENIED COUNT____% +PAS [7] Purs HS11350d
PROBATION [ Exacution []lmposition of sentance suspended for probation pericd  COUNT b +PAS L] PC280.3
[JCOURT [JFORMAL PROBATION GRAMNTED for PaysMos/Yrs AIDS/CPP $_______+PAS SORP

] Report to APO within Days [ Terminated [] Upon Release DPF % _+PAS . EMAT $

[] Perfarm_____Hrs Volunteer Work as directad PO/ SAP [Jin lieu of fine/Jall LAB & +PAS_ '
7] Mot drive wio valid DL & Ins [} Adv VC23600 [JHTO [} Re-refer DRF /RF S AddIRF$_____._ Susp'd PC1202. 44/45
[JMOP CJFOP [ 12hrs []3mos [[|8mos Enroll within ______ days AEF & Original Fine $

] DL Susp/ Restrd/ Rviddfor 71 11D Not/Qrdered! Bmv'd Term ¥Yrs SECA/COPA §___ CTS PC2900.5 &

[T Ne contact with victim or family / co-cdefts unless apor by APO [ PC1202.05 ICME 2 TOTAL DUE 5 -
[ DVPO issued / mod /term’d Exp (1 Viclim Present  ICIN 5 Payments Granted / Modified

[] Mo Contact [] Peaceful Contact [C] DSA thru APO/DCR/CRT [ Filed AR 5 & / Mo beginning .
[ ] Not own/possess deadly weapons [ Destroy/return weapon SHELTER § FINE STAYED S ;
[ Stay away from DV $ Committed @ & /day CIMay Pay Out
[ Submit Search/Testing [ Educ/Voc Tmg/Empl [ No alcohol / drugs or where soid  a1Ty 3 Consec/Cone to

[ Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / prgm ASF325/CPFS10% Fine / Fees [ ] Desmad Satisfied [] Emnrnmﬁ:[
[ PC296 (DNA) [ PC1202.1 HIV Test/ Education P/ANVEST & JPISUP S ' Mo ] Waived
VOP: [ Wav ] Ar'd [] Admits/Denies Viel [] Court Finds VOP / No VOP ¢ ar $129.75/8259.50 $ [] Addf| Fees Walved

Prob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revcked / Hemains Revoked / Ext to ] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
[ ] Original Terms & Cenditions Except as Ameandad hersin ) Restit[ Gen $ io

[}Dt I::E'EII" terminous with [1 Mo Further Penalties / Reviews ] As datormined by APG/Court [] Referred to VWAG (] Collect Civly
JAIL/PRISON [ Sse Hﬁachr'nt Pg [ ] COCR/Parcle collect restit from Def's sarnings [] Blended Sentence County Jail
Count FM Violation Prison Term / ¥Yrs Enhancement / Priors Yrs [/ Styd f Strkn  HRS / DAYS / MOS

_Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement ‘n’rs_.l_’ﬁ__l Total
CTS=__ _ ACT- (14019 % []¥ [1PC2933.1 ___Total Total term CDCR / PC 1170h
[ Straight time []In Camp [ WWP []PC1208 Fees [} Walved []Court Rec______All / Except [ ] EMP/PSP/ERF/DRF/Co Parole/NP
[ Sent Desmed Srvid [] Rptio Parole/Prob win ] AdWORD . YraMos Parole/MS/PRCS/Appeal [ Consec [T Cone to
[ Bal CJ Susp (] All but ___Hrs/Days/Mos [7] On Cond Complete Residential Treatment Prgm [ Serve Consec MO/TUMWETHFR/SASU :
[] Pre-process __ AM/PM [[] Stay / Surrender / Transport to @ AMPM or Sconer

[ REMANDED-BAIL $___ TTREMAIN AS SET JNC BAIL [ COMMITTED [JRELEASED []OR [.]SORP ] JAC PHONE ASSMT [] P36
I AS COND OF SCRP ] BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED L] TO PRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE THANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED

DISTRIBUTION:  ORIGINAL - FILE. GREEN -DOC, BLUE-CJIC/DOR  PURPLE - PROBATIONM, BROWN - DEFENDANT




|1 SUPERIDR COURT CASE NO. BiST77 L6

270 GRANMT AVENUE fa2__  CEN 15002487
Falll BLT0, €a 43046 DATE PR/RIAE0LE6 F:00 AMDERT. B9 BQ ., 123%
PEOPLE V3. BREGCK ALLEN TURMNER QE/QL/199% OMHTW?144698 oY BM:Y
LKA, - CLERK J. NASHED EDESYE M
. HEARING FURTHER TRIAL
JUDGE  HOM . A&ROM M. PERZHY DM AGENCY BET-BTONF~KE8B46-KIM
REPORTERCARLEY BAGATELDS CHILD s STATUS O-BE  =150000 ™ Y
DEF, ATTY.ARMETRONG, MIKHE (G)Y _ CAA. KIAMERCT APO
CHARGES FOGOLIIRCZEOAY (1) FLORZ2IPEZE9(E) VIDLATION DATE .
P LQQE ) FC2ER D) 5 . Q171872015
s 4 am D-§9
NEXT APPEARANCE i
ﬁ"befsndaht Presart [] Not Present jﬂny Fresent f&. f' F?,.__ AD /PR /1DO [ Spacial App
(1 Arrd [ Adv [] Arr Wav ] Amend Compdnfo [JAr [JFlea [JIDC [JPTC [JProb/Sent  []Intemprater ] Swom -
[J] PG977 []Flled [ Cn File [] Reptr. Adv / Way ] Bail/ OR/ SORP [] Rect Dr Rpt [0 FAR/ ERC [ Bail Apply [] Balance Exonerated
1 NG ] Entered by CRT [ NGBRI/ Adv _1PSet [JPrelim [ Readiness [ S/BMTC [] Bail Exonerated [T] Forfeiled Bond #
[] Dsnias Priors/ Allegations/ Enhancements/Refusal urther [Adury [ ]CT [ Feo/Daf WavJury ] Reassumption Filed [T Forfeiture Set Aside [7] Bail Rein
COOTW CJTNW O TW /WD [ TW Sentence ] Ref'd O & Coats Within 30 Daya to Gourt
[] Fef / Appl PD/ADO /DO [ CenDec! ] AdmA/F [JAPO/DADS/Prop 368 [ P36 Re-Assm’t SORP I OR [ Revoked [] Reinstated [] May Post & Forfait
O Relisved - Appt'd [ Crim Proc Susp ] Reln [ Status Hig TBW Ordered & [ Stayed [] To Issus
] Hrg on Mction [ Doubt Decl Pursuant PC 1388 [ No Cite Release/SCIT [] No Request [JCash Only '
] Granted ] Denled 7] Submitted [ O Cal [ Subm on Repori [ Found [ BW Set Aside [TJRecalled [J] Flled [] Remain Qut [ ] NWF
[]Stip to Comm [ Drs, Appeinted . [JMaxTerm _____ [] Committed ] Proof of _
[[] Prelim Way [ Certified to General Jusisdiction [] MDA / COM Amended to ' ' :
[] Amended to [] (M) VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [ Pur VC23103.6 [ DA Strnt Flled [J PROP. 47
PLEA Conditions: [ None [ No State Prison [T PC17 aftar 1 Yr Prob [ Includes VOP :
[] Jall / Prigon Tarm of [] Add to Cal [7] Vacate pending date
] Dismissal / Striking — . —.[] Subym time of Sent [ ] Harvey Stip

[] Adv Max Pen / Parole / Preb / Immig / Appesl [ Reg HS11580/PCRO0/FC45T A/PC1BE.30 ] FSF [] Fines/Faas 7] PC29200/29805/30305/666/V014607.8
[FWav Rightto ] Course! ] Court /Jury Trial [ Subpoena / Confront / Examine Witnesses [ ] Seli-incrimination ] Written Waiver filed [ Plea / Absentia filed
[1GOP [CIGUILTY [JNOLO CONTENDERE to charges & admits enhancements [ allegations / priors [ PC17 L] Arbuckle [ Faclual Basis found [] Findings statad

[ Prop 36 Granted / Unamenable / Refused / Term ] DEJ Eliglbility Flled [] DEJ Granted / Rein/ Term Fee $__ ] Guilty Plea Rendered
(] Waives Referral [ APO Full Rpt [] CR110 issuec Fines/Fees Payto: [JDOR []Traffic [} Coud []Today [ Audt#

[] Sent Suspended [ PROBATION DENIED COUNT & +PAS 1 Purs HS11350d
PROBATION [] Execution [ ] Imposition of sentence suspended for probation pericd  COUNT $ +PAS __ []PC200.3

[ COURT [JFORMAL FROBATION GRANTED for Days/ Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP § +PAS SORF

L] Repont to APO within _ Days ] Terminated [ Upon Relsase DFF 5 +PA§ EMAT §

1 Perfarm Hrs Volunteer Work as directed PO / SAP [ in lisu of fine/Jail LAB 5 +PAS -

L] Mot drive w/o valid DL & Ins  [7] Adv VCZ3600 [[JHTO [ Re-refer DRF/RF & Add’| HF % Susp'd PC1202.44/45
CIMOP [TFOP []12hrs []3mos []9mos Enrol within days AEF $______ Original Fine $ ' :
[ | DL Susp/ Restr'd/ Rvid for [ [ID Not/Ordered! Rrmv'd Term . Yrs SECA/COPA § CTS PC2900.5 §

[_] Mo contact with victim or family / co-defts unless appr by APO [T PC1202.05 ICVF 5 TOTAL DUE 5.

[] DVPQ Issued / mod fterm’d Exp o [ Victim Present 1CIN & Payments Granted / Modified

[ 1Mo Contact [] Peaceful Contact [] DSAthru APQ/DOR/CRT [Filed AR g $ / Mo beginning

[[1 Mot own/possess deadly weapons [ Destroy/return weapon SHELTER %__ FINE STAYED _
[ Stay away from ___ DV $_ Committed @ $____iday []May Pay Out
] Submit Search/Testing [T} Educ/Voc Trng/Empl [ No alcohol / drugs or where sold ATTY % Consec/Conc to

[l Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmi, DV, Parenting ensl/ prgm ASFS25/CPFSI0S Fine / Fees {7 Deemed Satisfied [ Commuted
[ PC286 (DNA) ] PC1202.1 HIV Tast/ Education PANVEST & T PISUP S Mo [ Walved
VOP: [ Wav [ Arrd (] Admits/Denies Viol [ Court Finds VOP /No VOP ¢ AF $129.75/5259.50 S, [] Addtl Fees Waived
Frob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Revoked / Ext to [~] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
[ Original Terms & Conditions Except as Amended herein ' .

[] Co-terminous with []No Further Penalties / Reviews — Heot[1Gan § o -
Other: - [] As determined by APC/Court  [] Referred to VWAC [ Collect Civilly
JAIL/PRISON [] See Attachm't Pg [[] CDCR/Parole collact rastit from Dafs earnings [ Blendad Sentence County Jail
Count F/M Violation Prison Term / Yrs Enhancement / Priors ¥rs /[ Styd / Strknn - HRS / DAYS / MOS

Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yre/S Erhancement  Yrs/S Enhancement _ Yrs/S _ Fnhancement  Yra/S Total

CTS = 14019 O% [O% [JPC2933.1 ' Total Total term CDCR /PC 1170h
L] Straight tme []In Camp [ WWP [] PC1208 Fees [ ]Waived [] Court Rec_____ All / Fxcapt [ EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parole/NP
| Sent Deemed Srv'd [] Rpt to Parole/Prob wiin [ Adw/ORD YrsiMos Parole/MS/PRCS/Appeal [ Consec [] Cone to
(1 Bal CJ Susp [ All bul __Mrs/Days/Mos [} On Cond Complaie Residential Treatment Prgm [] Serve Consec MOTUMWE/TH/FR/SA/SU
[ Pre-process AMPM [ Stay / Surrender / Transport to @ —
"1 BEMANDED-BAIL § []REMAIN AS SET [JNOBAIL [JCOMMITTED [|RELEASED []JOR [1SORP []JAC PHONE ASSMT [] Pag
[]AS COND CF SORF ] BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED [ TD PRGM AS REC BY JAG DOC TO AHAANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED
DISTRIBUTION:  ORIGINAL - FILE.  GREEN - DOG.  BLUE - GJIC /DOR  PURPLE - PROBATION.  BROWN - DEFENDANT




L1 BUPERIOR COURT | GASE NO. Bi%77162

270 GRANT AVENUE _ TCs  CEN _ 15008437
FALO &LTO0, CH 94306 DATE 03/24¢/8016 9:00 AFEPT. 89 BO.13%
PEQPLE VS. EROCK ALILENM TURNER ' DEAQLS 1993 OHTWY 1 44698 CDY BH:=Y
LKA, _ | GLERK J. NASHED EDE293 M
HEARING FURTHER TRIAL
JUDGE  HEN. HARDN M. PERBKY Ve AGENCY SET-STANF-KBB&L~KTM |
REPORTER CARLEY EBEAGATELDS : CHILDY sTATUS -BE  -150000 _ TW Y
DEF. ATTY. ARMEBTRONG, MIKE (G) DA A. KIANERCT | APO
CHARGES FLODLIPCZ22G(AY (1) HJDE}F*{"E':;?EE] ' VIOLATIUN DATE
FLOQIXPC2ES(I) _ OL/18/2015
3251 4 pm D- g
[! Defandant Prasent H::ﬂ P{EEEHS Att'_..r P*esem AD fPD /IDOJ Special App-
[JArd [JAdv [] Are Wayv [ Amend Complinfa £ TAm [0 Plea [ IDC |:| F"I'é Pr-:]bf Sent [ Intarpreter __ ' ] Sworn

[[1PC977 [ Filed [ ] Dn File [ Reptr. Adv /Wav ] Ball' OR/ SORP [JRect Dr Rgt [] FAR/ERC [7] Bail Apply [] Balance Excnerated _
NG ] Entersd by CRT [] NGBRI / Adv 7] FSst j;rwlim "JReadiness []S/BMTC []Bail Excnerated [| Forfeitad = Bond &

[ Denias Priors/ Alegations/ Enhancements/Refusal [ Further [A Jury [ CT [7] Pao/ Daf Wav Jury ] Reassumption Filed [] Forfeiture Set Agide [ Bail Rain

CTW COTNW O TW/WD [JTW Sshtence [ Refd_~ 08— Costs Within 30 Days to Court

[ R=f/Apot PD/ADQ Y IDO O] ConDecl [ ] Adm A/F [JAPQ / DADS/ Prop 36 | P36 Re-Assm’t SORP /OR [ Revoked [] Renstated [] May Post & Forfeit

! : Relisved __Apptd . [ Crim Proc-Susp ] Rein [ Status Hry - [ BW Ordared $ [ Stayad []Tolssus

[1 Hrg on Motlon . [[] Doubt Decl Pursuant PC 1368 1 Ne Cite Releasa/SCIT [] No Ragquast [ Cash Only

[J Granted [] Denied ] Submitted ] Off Cal [ Subm on Repert [] Found [ BVY Set Aside [ Recalled (] Filed ]:| Remaln Out [] NWF
. ] Stip to Comm [ Drs, Appolnted [ Max Tem [ Commitisd ] Proof of - —

L] Prelim Wav [ Certified to General Jurisdiclicn [T MDA ;| COM Amended to i -

[] Amended to :J (M} VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [] Pur VC23103.5 [1 DA Stmt Filed ' [ PROP. 47

PLEA Conditions: ] None [7] No State Prison [ PC17 after 1 YrProb [] Includes VOP -

JJail / Prison Term of _ (] Add to Cal [] Vacate pending date

[] Dismigsal / Striking : I [] Subm tima of Sent ] Harvey Stip

[ A Mex Pen / Parols / Prok / immig / Appeal [ Feg HS11550/PC280/PCA57.1/PC 186,30 [JFSF [JFines/Fess [ PC29800/29805/30305/666/VC14807.8

[1Wav Right to [ Counsel [ Gourt/ Jury Trial [ Subposna / Confront / Exarrine Witnesses [] Self-Incrimination [ Written Waiver filed [] Plea / Absentia fied
[1COP [ GUILTY [ NOLQ CONTENDERE fo charges & sdmits enhancements / allegations / pricrs [ PC17 [ Arbuckle [ Factual Basis found [] Findings stated
[ I Frop 35 Granted / Unamenable / Refused / Term [] DEJ Eligibility Filed [] DEJ Granted / Rein/ Term Fee $_____ [ Guilty Plea Rendered
[ Walves Refarral - ] APO Full Rpt [ CR110 Issued Fines/Fees Payto: [(JDOR [ Traffic [Court [ Today []Audit#

] Sent Suspandad. [ PROBATION DENIED COUNT & +PA S ] Purs HS11350d
PROBATION [] Execution []Imposition nl‘ sentence suspended for probation period  COUNT % +PA S 1 PC290.3

CJCOURT [[] FCRMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days /Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP § +PAS .. SORP

1 Report to APO within Days [ | Terminated [ Upon Release DPF S +PAS EMAT §

] Perorm_____Hrs Velunteer Work as directed PO/ SAP [ in lieu of fine/Jall LAB - § +PA'$ '

[ Netdrivew/ovalid DL & Ins ] Adv VC23600 [T HTQO [ Be-refer DRF /RF $_ Add'IRF & Susp'd PG1202.44/45
LIMOP [1FOP [112hrs [(J3mos []9 mos  Enrclt within ____ days AEF b Original Fine § . '
1 DL Suep/ Restr'd/ Rvik'd for —______ [T1 1D NotiOrdered’ Amv'd Term _____Yrs SECAICOPA § CTS PC2900.5 %

L1 Mo contact with victim or family / co-defts unless appr by APO [ PC1202.05 ICMF % TOTAL DUE 3

] DVFQ issued /mod Aermd Exp . [} Victim Present 1CIN S Payments Granted / Modified

[ ] No Contact [7] Peaceful Contact [ DSA thru APO /DOR/CRT [|Filed AR S % / Mo beginning

|| Not own/possess deadly waapons  [] Destroy/retum weapon - SHELTER §% FINE STAYED

] Stay away from DV $_____ Committed @ $____ {day [] May Pay Qut
] Submit SearchiTesting [[] Edue/Vec Trmg/Empl [7] No aicohel { drugs or where sold ATTY $ ___ Consec/Conc to

] Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / prgm ASFS25/CPFSI0S__ Fina / Fees. [} Deemed Satisfied []Commuted -
[ 1 PC296 {DNA) [ PC1202.1 HIV Test/ Education - PANVEST  § [1P/SUP§ Mo ] Waived
VOP: [Wav [JAn'd [] Admits/Denies Viol [ Court Finds VOP / h.r:r VOP  CUAF $120.75/$259.50 § [] Addf| Fees Walved

Prob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Reveked /Extto____ =~ []SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
[ Dr!gmﬂ} Terms & Conditions Except as Amended herein ] Restit []Gen § : to

EEH;? “temminous witt - LI No Further Penalties / Reviews 7] As determined oy APQ/Court [ Hafamd to ‘I.I'WAE [1Coliect Gn.rllh_.r
JAIL/PRISON [] Ee-e Attachm't Pg.[] CDC F{FParﬂle collect re:aht from Def's samings [] Blended Sentance - : County Jail

Count_E/M Violation _*  Prison Term / Yrs Enhancement / Priors. Yrs / Styd / Strkn__HRS / DAYS / MOS

e

_Ennancement Yr&/s Enhancement Yis/S Enhancemem '-'n"rs_a’Er '“Enhancer‘né_ﬂ-t Yre/S Enhan:ierhent Yra/S Total

CTS=______ _ACT+ 04018 0% % [PC29334 T Torl Towlterm __CDCR/PC 1170h
(] Straight time [ In Camp [J WWP [ PC1209 Fees [ | Waived [ ] Court Rec._____All/ Except [1EMP/ F'EF'IEHF'HDHPEEQ Pgrﬂk

[ ] Sent Deemead Srv'd [[] Rpt to Parole/Prob win ] AdwORD Yra/Mos Parois/MS/PRCS/Appeal [ Consec ] Conc o
(| Bal CJ Susp [TJAlbut ___Hrs/DaysMos [ On Eund Complets Residential Treatment Prgm [ Serve Consec MGJMWEPFI-HFHISMEU
[ ] Pre-process AM/PM - 7 Stay / Surrender / Transportte_ - @______ AMFM orSoonar

] AEMANDED-BAIL 3 - (1 REMAIN AS SET [INORBAIL [JCOMMITTED [|RELEASED -[]OR []S0RP [ JAC PHONE ASSMT[1P36
LI AS COND OF SORP |: BAIL INCREASED f FEDUCED [} TOPRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED

FRAd ST m ek . e it TN i — SRR E [Tt ] [T e | mEsm IR e lsl N = DOoDOAE & Tk OorAIRI MECSERIMARLIT




L 1 SUPERTOR COURT | | CASE NO. B1S7714%

270 GRANT AVENUE _ TCs . CEN LO005487
Pl ALTO, C8 94306 DATE U3/25/72014  9:01 Aldert. B9 BO.LL3Y
PEOPLE VS, BROCH ALLEN TURNER CE/O01L/1995 OHTWI 14698 CDY BKsy
LKA CLERK 4. MasHED EDE3FE M
. . FURTHER. TREAL
JUDGE HON. AARDON M. PERSHKY DV1: AGENCY ST-8TANF-HER&66—-KIM |
REPORTER CARILEY BAGATELDS : . CHILD:s sTATUS O0-28 . -~130000 TW Y
DEF. ATTY. ARMBTRONG, MIKE (&) DA A. HKIANERCI APD '
CHARGES F{ODLIPCEREQAY (L) _ FIQOEYPCEER(EY VIOLLATION DATE
- FLDOZIFPC289(D) - 01718728015
o 2-38- 1, q O >—-<5,c:]
NEXT APPEARANCE . _ :
’@’Dafenl:lant Present ] Not Prasant E"A&f Prasent A J’ K‘ - AD/PD /DG / Special App
JArd []Adv [T Ar Wav 7] Amend Comp/lnfo [J Arr []Plea [11DC [JFTC []Prob/ Sent [: Interpreter [1&wom

[1PC977 [ Flled [ OnFile [] Reptr. Adv/ Wav [T Balll OR/ SORP [T Raat Dr Apt [(1FAR/ ERC [ Ball Apply [ Balance Exonerated
TING [] Entered by CRT 1 NGBRI / Adv [1FSet [ Pelim [ Readiness’ ] S/8MTC [ Bail Exonerated [ Forfelted ~ Bond # :
] Denies Friors/ Allegations/ En hanceman!sfﬁefusal'@’Furﬂﬁerﬁmm 1 CT [ Peo/ et Way Juryr [ Reassumption Filed ] Forfeiture Set Aside [} Bail Rein

OTW [ THNW [ TW /WD [ TW Benience [ Red'd_ - Costs Wihin 30 Days to Court .
CTReif A::np1 PO/ ADO /100 [ Con Decl TJAdmA/F [ APD/ DADS/ Frop 38 [ ] P36 Re-Asam't SCORP /OH [ Revoked ) Reinstated [[] May Post & Forleit
(1 Relleved_______ Apptd . [ Crim Proc Susp [T Rein [] Status Hrg ] BW Ordered § : [ Stayed [] To lssus
[1Hrgon MCI oy (] Doubt Decl Pursuant PC 1368 . ] No Cite Relsase/SCIT [J No Request [C] Cash Only

[] Granted 7] Denled [ Submitted [ Off Gal [T Subm on Report [ Found : .. [ BW Set Aside [] Recalled []Filed [] Remain Out [J NWF
[ Stip to Comm [ Dre. Appointed [] Max Term ] Committed [J Proof of

[] Prelim Wav ] Certified o General Jurisdiction [] MDA 7 COM Amended to .
[ Amended to [ (M) VC12500{a} / VC23103(a) [] Pur VG23103.5 [ DA Stmt Filed _ o [JPROP. 47
PLEA Conditions: [JMone [ Nu State Prison [ PC17 after 1 Yr Prob []includss ‘ur'DF' :

] Jeil / Priscn Term of []Addio Cal []Vacate pandlng date
[} Diamissal / Striking ' [] Subm time of Sent (] Harvey Stip

— | Adv Max Pan / Parcle ! Frob / lmmig / Appeal [ Rag HS11590/PC280/RC45T. 1/PCH EEED [ FSF [ Fines/Fees [] PCLIB00/29R05/30305/666/VC14807.8

| Wav Right to [ | Counsel [ Court/ Jury Trial [ Subpoena ! Confrant / Examine Wimesses [ Sel-incrimination [ Written Waiver filed [] Plea / Absentia filed
[]COP [JGUILTY [JHNOLO CONTENDERE fo charges & admits enhancements / allegations / priors ["]PC17 [ Arbuckle [ Factual Basis found [ Findings stated
L] Frop 36 Granted / Unamengble / Refused / Term [] DEJ Ellgibility Filed [ DEJ Granted / Rein / Term - Fre $ [[] Guilty: Plea Renderad
[l Waives Referral [] APO Full Rpt [] CR110issused Fines/Fees Payto: [J0OA [ Traffic [] Cour [ Today. [ Audif #

] Sent Suspendad _ _ _ | PROBATION DENIED COUNT 5 +PA§ [ 1 Purs HS11350d

PROBATION [T] Execution [] Imposition of sentence suspended for probation period  COUNT S +PA S [1PC290.3
[]COURT [} FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days/Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP & +PAS _ SORP
[] Raepor: to APC within Days [ ] Terminated [ Upon Release DFF % +PAS EMAT %
[ Parform Hrs Velunteer Work as directed PO / SAP []in lieu of fine/Jail LAB S - +PAS
[| Mot drive w/o valld DL & ins  [] Adv VC23600 [ JHTQ [ | Re-refar DREF /BF & AddTRF S ____ Susp'd PC1202.44/45
LIMOP COFOP [J12hrs [13mos (]9 mos Enroll within days AEF 5 Criginal Fine § N
[1DL Susp/ Restrdf Rvkd for [ liD NotOrderad! Bmv'd Term Yrs BECA/COPA §_______ CTS PC2800.5 $
[} No contact with victim or family / co-defts unless appr by APQ [ PC1202.05 ICME 3 TOTALDUE §
[ DVPO issued / mod fterm’d Exp [ ] Victim Present |CIN £ Payments Granted / Mudrﬁad
[] No Contact [_] Peaceful Contact ] DSA thru APO /DOR/CRT [ Filed AR & 5 { Ma beginning
(] Mot own/possess deadly weapons [ Destroy/return weapm SHELTER §__ FINE STAYED '
L] Stay away from DV 5 Committed @ $_____/day [J May Pay Qul
[] Submit Search/Testing [ EducVoc Tmg/Empl [] No akcoho! / drugs or where sold ATTY & Consec/Conc to

‘] Substance Abuse, Psych, Thaft, Anger Magmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / pram ASF§25/CPFE10S___ Fine / Fees. [ Deemed Satisfied [] Commuted -

] PCEQE (DNAY [ F"CIEUE 1 HIV Test / Education : P/NVEST $ [] PISUP § Mo [ Waived

- VOP: []'\Wav [] Arr'd . ["] Admits/Dentes Viol [] Court Finds VOP / No ‘-IUF' CJAF $128,75/5259.50 $ [] Addt1 Fees Waived

. Prab Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Revoked / Ext to [18ECA, ICMF, IGIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
] Original Terms & Conditions Except as Amended herein ] Restit ] Gen $ to
Etpi?ﬂmrmlnm W JNo Furthor Penclties/ Roviows ) s delemined by APO/Gourt [] Referred t VWAC [ Collect Civily
JAIL/PRISON [[] See Attachm't Pg.[] EDEHIF‘&H:I& collect restit from Def's eamings [] Blended Sentence - County Jail
Count  F/M Violation Prison Term / ¥rs Enhancement / Priors Yrs / Styd [ Strkn  HRS / DAYS / MOS

Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement ‘r’rs.r’E Enhancemant Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S Total

__| - ———

CT8=__ ___ ACT+ (14019 ¥ 1w []PC29334 ' Total Totzl term .. COCH [ PC 11700
[[] Straight time [} In Camp [ WWP [] PC1209 Fees [] Waived [7] Court Rec All / Exsept [ EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parole/NP
] Sent Deemed Srv'd [] Rpl to Parole/Proh win ] AdvfORD Yrs/Mos Parole/S/PRCS/Appeal [ Consec [ Cone _
[1Bal CJ Susp [J Al but —_Hrs/Days/os [] On Cond Completa Residential Treatment Prgm [ ] Serve Consec mmumarmrl:msmsr
[ | Pre-process__ . AM/FM . [] Stay / Surrender / Transport to : : @ A oner

[JREMANDED-BAILS " TJREMAIN AS SET []NO BAIL _JCOMMITTED [JRELEASED [JOR [1SORP []JAC PHONE ASSMT [ ] P36
(] AS COND OF SORP ] BAIL INCREASED { REDUCED [ TO PRGM AS REC BY JAG BOC TO ARRANGE TRANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED
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5 BUPERIOR COURT | CASE NO. B577148
270 GRANT AVENUE | . TC:_ CEN 15002487
PALD ALTO, CA 94306 DATE Q3/B8/8016 9:01 ABEPT. 89 BO.13Y%

PEOFLE V&, ; 1 ' QB/01 /1995 OHTW? 144698 CoDyY BHsY
LKA GLERK Jo NAHBED/S depeeBddh. FDEXY3 M
HEARING FURTHER TRIAL _

JUDGE HOMN. AARON M. PERSHKY DVe  AGENCY SBT-STANF-KBB&&—KIM
REFORTER CARLEY BAGATELLOS : CHIL.IXz STATUS O—-88 150000 , TW ¥
DEF, ATTY, ARMETRONG, MIKE (&) DA A, KIANERCI APO | '
GHARGES FLOOLYPCREO(AI (L) | FLoozypPoEawigy | VIOLATION DATE
| FLOOPCEge (D) 5 '2«‘5)' , 01/718/20153
. ' - e -
NMEXT AFPEARANCE . ' ‘ Léi q an b (ZC? :
E‘Dﬂfandart Present [ Net Presant ﬁ Aﬁy Prasent -'ﬂ( J & — AD/PD/IDO/ Spacial App
C1Ard [JAdy [7] ArrWav [] Amend Comp/info ] Arr [ Plea [J]IDC [ PTC [ Prob / Sent CHinterpreter [1Swom
(1PCa77 [JFlled [] On File [JReptr, Adv /Wav ] Baill ORf SORP [ Bect Dr Apt C1FAR/ERC [] Ball Apply [ Balance Exonerated - '
NG [ Entsred by CRT [[JNGBRI/ Adv ] PSet [ Preim [ Readiness [ ]S/BMTC [ Bail Exonarated [] Forfeited ~ Bond #

] Deniss Priors/ Allegations/ EnhancementaRefusal rthar _wdur-; O CT [[JPso/ Def Wav Jury ] Reasaumption Filed [] Forfeiture Sat Aside [] Bail Rein
COTW CITNW. [JTW/WD O] TW Sentencs [ | Refd . : 1% Costs Within 30 Days to Gourt
[ Rat/ Appl PR/ ADQ/IDO [ Con Dacl ] Adm A/F [ APO/DADS/ Prop 36 [P35 Re-Assnr't SORP /OR [ Revoked [] Reinstated [ May Post & Forfeit

(e Relioved Appt'd . [0 Crim Proc: Susp [] Reln [ StatusHrg [0 BW Qrderad $__ " [ Stayed [] To lssus
[J Hrg on Motion : : [1 Daubl Decl Pursuant PC 1368 - [ No Cite Release/SCIT [] No Request [ Cash Only
[} Granted ] Denied [] Submitted ] Off Cal [ ] Subm on Report [] Found _ L BW Sat Azide ] Recalled [ Filed [[] Ramain E.h:tl [ NWF

[ Siip to Comm [ Drs. Appointad [ Max Tem [] Committad [ Proof aof
[ Prelim Wav [] Certified to General Jurisdiction [ MDA / COM Amended to

(1 Amended to [1 (M) VC12500(a) / VC23103(a) [] Pur VC23103.6 [ DA Stt Filed _ ' C1PROP. 47
PLEA Conditlons: ] None [ No State Prison [ PC17 after 1 Yr Prob [ Includes VOP ___

- [JJail / Prison Tarm of [_1Add to Cal [7] Vacate-panding date
[ Dismlszal / Striking . : e || M time of Sent [ Harvey Stip

| Acv Meax Pan / Parola /Preb / Immig / Appeal [] Reg HS11500/BC290/PC457.1/P0186.50 [ FSF [] Fines/Fees [ PC23300/29805/30306/666/VC14607.8

| Wav Rightte ] Counsel [} Court/ Jury Trial [[] Subpoena / Confront / Examine Witnesses [[] Selt-incrimination [ Written Waiver filed [] Plea / Absentia flled
[1COP [JGUILTY ] NOLO CONTEMDERE {o charges & admits enhancements / allegations / priors [J] PC17 [ Arbuckle [ Factual Basis found [] Findings stated
[ Prop 36 Granted / Unamenabla / Refused / Term [7] DEJ Eligibility Filed [] DEJ Granted / Rein / Term - Fee § [ Guilty. Plea Rendered
[ Waives Referral - [[] APO Full Rpt []CR110 issued Fines/Fees. Pay to: [ 1 DOR [1Trafic’ []Court []Today [ Audit#

] Sent Suspended .. _ 1PROBATION DENIED COUNT S +PA S ] Purs H511350d
PROBATION [ Execution [7]imposition.of sentence suspended for probation perod  COUNT L +PAS [1PC230.3
(TCOURT  [[] FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for _Days/Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP % +PA S SORP .
_| Report to APO within Days [[]Terminated [ ] Upon Relsase DPF 5 4+PAS__ _EMATS

1 Perform______Hre Volunteer Work as directed PO / SAP [ in lieu of fine/Jail LAB 5. +PAS '

_] Not drive w/o valid DL & Ins - [7] Adv VC23800 [ ] HTC [ Re-refer . DRFIRF 8§ AddIRF$___ Susp'd PC1202.44/45
IMOP [JFOP J12hrs [13mos []8mos  Enroll within days - AEF S Original Fine §

! DL Susp/ Restrd! Aviddfor . [ 1ID Not'Ordered! Rmv'd Term Yrs SECA/COPA $ CTS PC2900.5 $

_1 No contact with victim ar family / co-defts unless appr by APO [ PC1202.05 ICME B TOTAL DUE %

| VPO issued / mod ferm'd Exp [] Vietim Prasent ICIN % ~“ayments Granted / Modified

[ No Contact [ ] Peaceful Contact [7] DSA thru APO/DOR/CRT [ ]Filed AR $ 5 / Mo beginning _ _—
[] Not own/possess deacly weapons [ Destroy/returnweapon____ SHELTER F—  FINE STAYED

[} Stay away from - R _ _ oV 3 Committed @ $§_____/day [ May Pay Qut
[ Submit Search/Testing ] Fduc/Voc Tmg/Empl ] No aleohol / drugs or where sold ATTY $_ Consec/Conc to

[_ Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting cnsl / prgm ASFE25/CEFS10$ Fine / Feas [} Deemed Satisfied [ Commuted
[ PC296 (DNA) [[] PC1202.1 HIV Test / Education P/AINVEST & ] PISUP § Mo []Waived
VOP; [ Wav [ Arr'c ] Admits/Denies Yiol [] Court Finds VOP /No VOP ¢ jaAE $120.75/$259.50 § ] Addt’l Feas Waived

~rob Rein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Revoked / Ext to — 7] SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAE, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
[ Original Terms & Conditions Except as Amended hereln ] f—tgstjt [1Gen $_ - . _
g[ éf:tgnﬂrHCJs wrlth — "1 No Further Penalties / _Hemews I As determined by APOICourt [ Referred fo VWAC . [ Collect Givilly
JAIL/PRISON [ See Attachm't Pg.["] CDCR/Parole collect restit from Defs eamings [] Biended Sentence County Jail
Count - F/M Violation Frison Term /¥rs - Enhancement / Priors. Yrs / Styd / Strkn  HRS / DAYS / MOS_

Enhancemant YrsiS %EHHEHEE}':'I"IE!H’[ ¥rs/S _ Enhancement Yrs/S __Enhancement  Yrs/S Enhancement  Yrs/S Total

] | | B | |
CTS=______  ACT+______ [14019 [J% []% []PC2933.1 ' Total Total ferm __ . .CDCR/PC1170h
[] Straight time [[]In Camp [ WWP [ PC1209 Feas [ Waived []Court Bec._____All/ Except [ | EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parole/NP
[] Sent Deemed Snv'd [] Rpt to Paioka/Prob win ] AdwORD Yrs/Mos Parcle/VMS/PRCS/Appeal [1 Consec [ Concto_
L1Bal CJ Susp [JAll but ____Hrs/Days/Nos [_] On Cond.Complete Residential Treatment Prgm [ Serve Consec MOTUMETHIFRISAISU _ .
[] Pre-process___ AM/PM - [] Stay / Surrender / Transport to__ - @ ' Awm
[T REMANDED-BAIL § [l REMAIN AS SET_ ] NOBAIL [JCOMMITTED [ RELEASED -[JOR []SORE []JAC PHONE
_1AS COND OF SCRP [ BAIL INCREASED / REDUCED [ TO PRGM AS REC BY JAC DOC TO ARRANGE THANSPORT UPON AVAIL BED
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-1 SUPERIOR COURT ' ~ GASE NO. Bi577168

270 GRANT AVENUE _ TGy CEN. 150024857

. PALD ALTE, CA 94306 . DATE 03729/72016 9:02 AREPT. g9 po.13%

PEOPLE V8. BRUICH ALLEN TURMER OB/0171995 DOHTWY14498 CDY BXasy
LKA, CLERK Ja. MNABHED EDERFE M

HEARING FURTHER TRIAL

JUDGE HOM. - AARDN M.  -PEREKY DVi AGENCY  BT-HTANF-HE8&&-~KIM

REPORTER UARLEY BAGATELOS CHIL Dy STATUS =BE —-150Q000 W ¥
DEF. ATTY, BRMSTROMG, MIKE (G3 DA @A . HIANEROI APC o
CHARGES FLOQLYPCEZO{AY (L) F{EI&EE%EEEEE'?EIE} VIULATION DATE
FIQURIYPOERD{D:} 6’ m 0171872015
o 3-30- 1k D -89

NEXT APPEARANCE R .

'ErDafendant Present ] Not Present ﬂ’ Afty Present A f Fz- _— AD/ PD/IDO f Special App.

L1 Arrd [ Adv ] Arr Way [J Amend Comp/info [ Arr [JPlea [J1DC [ PTC Ll Prob/Sent [ Interpreter ) Sworn

T OpcerT [ Filad [] On File [T Raptr. Adv / Wav ] Bal/ OR/ SORP [ Rect Dr Bpt [] FAR/ ERC [ Bail Apply [ Balarice Exonerated
(NG [ Entered by CRT ] NGBRI / Adv [ PSat [] Ppelim [J Readiness (] S/BMTC [ Bail Exonerated [ ]Forfsited Bon #
L] Denies Priors/ Alsgations/ Ennancements/Refusal { Further [ 2] Jury [JCT []Peo/Def WavJury [ | Reassumption Flled [ Foifeiture Set Aside [ Bail Rein

LITW I TNW [ TW/WD O TW Sentence  [] Ref'd _ % Costs Within 30 Days to Court

(] Ref/ Appt FD { ADC/IDO [ Con Decl ] Adm A/F [ APO/DCADS/ Prop 38 [] P35 Ae-Assmi SORF /OR [ Revoked [ Reinstated ] May Post & Forfeit
O : Relieved Appl'd L] Crim Proc Susp ] Rsin [J Status Hrg [1 BW Ordered & []Stayed ] To lssue

[ Hrg on Motion [] Doubt Cecl Pursuant PC 1368 [~ No Clte Releasa/SCIT [] No Request [] Cash Only

[ Granted [] Denled [7] Submitted [ Off Cal [ Subm on Report [] Found . [ BW Set Aside [ ] Recalled [7] Filed []Remain Out [T NWF
[ Stip to Comm’ ] Drs. Appointed . [ Max Term : : .

_ | Committed [ Proof of
] Prelim Wav ] Certified to General Jurisdiction [] MDA / COM Amended to :
_1Amended to [] (M} VC12500(a} / VC23103(a) [] Pur VC23103.5 [ DA Simit Filed :
PLEA Conditionse: [ | None [] No State Prison [JPC17 after 1 ¥Yr Prob [ Includes VOP __ .
[21 Jall / Priscn Term of . . _[1Add to Cal [ Vacate pending date
7] Dismigsal / Striking : ] Subrmn time of Sent [ Harvey Stip
] Acv Mext Pen |/ Parole / Prab./ Imimilg / Appeal [] Reg HS1 1530/FC200/PCA57.1/PC188.30 [ FSF [ Fines/Fees [| PC29B800/29805/30305/666VC14607.8

] Wav Right to [ Counsel [ Court/ Jury Trial [] Subpoena / Confront / Examine Witnasses [ Self-incrimination [] Written Waiver filed [ Plea / Absentia filed
(1 COP 7 GUILTY [TTNOLO CONTENDERE to charges & admits enhancements / allegations / priors [_] PC17. (1 Arbuckle [] Factual Basis found [[] Findings statad
[ Prop 36 Grantad / Unamenabla / Refused / Term [] DEJ Eligibility Filed, [] DEJ Granted / Rain / Term Feoa $ [ | Guilty Flea Rendered
L] Waives Referral []APO Full Rpt I CR110issued Fines/Fees Payto: [JDOR - [ Traffic [ Court [ Today [] Audit #

[1PROP. 47

[] Sent Susperided e [ PROBATION DENIED COUNT___ & +PAS____ []Purs HS11350d
PROBATION [T Execution [} imposition of sentence suspended for probation pericd  COUNT 5 + FA§_ 1.PG280.3

[JCOURT [ FORMAL PROBATION GRANTED for Days /Mos/Yrs AIDS/CPP § +PAS._... ___ SORP

71 Report io APO within Days []Teminated [] Upon Release DPF e +PAS________EMAT$

] Perform___Hrs Volunteer Work as directed PO / SAP [ in lieu of fine/Jall LAB P _+PAS .

(] Not drive wio valld DL & Ins  [J Adv VC23800 [JHTO [ Re-refer DRF/RF & Add'tHF S Susp'd - PC1202.44/45
CIMQP [JFOP [Ji2hrs [ 3mos [T]9mes  Enroll within days ~ AEF $______ Original Fine $

[ DL Susp/ Restrd/ Rvikidfor________ []11D Not/Ordered/ Rmv'd Torm Yre SECA/COPA 3 . CTS PC2800.5 %

Li Mo contact with victim or family / co-defts unless appr by APO T1PC1202.05 ICMF 3 TOTALDUE &

[} DVPO issued / mod fermrd Exp [ Victim Present  |CIN $ Payments Granted / Modified

[1No Contact [] Peaceful Contact [ DSA thru APO/DOR/ CRT []Filed AR B $ { Mo beginming o

[] Mot own/possess deadly weapans  [[] Destroy/return weapan SHELTER % FINE STAYED : : -
[] Stay away from _ : — DV g Committed @ $___Jday ] May Pay Out
] Submit Search/Testing [] EducVoc Trng/Empl [] No alsohal / drugs or where sold ATTY % Consec/Cone 1o ' ' :
[] Substance Abuse, Psych, Theft, Anger Mgmt, DV, Parenting ensl / prgm ASF$25/CPF$10S Fine/ Fees [] Deemed Satisfied [] Commiuted
[[1 PG286 (DNA) ] PC1202.1 HIV Test / Education : PANVEST S___ - []PiSUP% Mo [ Waived
YOP: [ Wav [] Ar'd L] Admits/Denies Viol ] Court Finds VOP/No VOP ¢ aF $129.75/$259.50 $ [T Addr’| Feas Waived

Prob Fein / Mod / Term'd / Revoked / Remains Revoked / Ext to [ SECA, ICMF, ICIN, CJAF, PINVEST, PSUP FEES NOT COND. OF PROB
[[] Original Terms & Coenditions Except as Amended herein | [ Resiit [] Gen $' o

Emt‘;?: iqrmm_:::us with | ] Me Further Fengltles e’. Reviews ] As detemined by APO/Court [ Refomed to VWAG [] Colleat Givlly
JAIL/PRISON ] Sze Attachm’t Pg [] COCR/Parole collact rastit from Daf's eamings [ | Blended Sentence County Jail :
Count FM Violation Frison Term / Yrs Enhancemant / Priors Yrs [/ Styd / Strkn HRS / DAYS / MOS

Enhancement Yis/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement  Yrs/S  Enhancement Yrs/S  Enhancemsnt  Yre/S Total

CTS=__ __ACT+ []4019 O []% []PC2933.1 Total Total term __ __CDCR/PC 1170h
[] Straight time [] In Camp [ WWF [ PC1209 Fess [] Waivad 1 Court Hec__. All / Except [J] EMP/PSP/ERP/DRP/Co Parole/NP
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CONDITIONS OF SENTENCE/PROBATION (SEX OFFENDER)
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Pursuznt to Section 1203.087(b)(2) of the Penal Code, as a cendition of release from Fermat Probation,
the defendart shall enter, participate and complete an approved sex offendar management program,
following the standards developed pursuant to Section 9003 of the Penal Code, for a period of not less
than one year, up to the entire term of prabation, as determined by the certified sex offender
management professional in consultation with the Probation Officer and as approved by the Court.

The defendant shall waive any privilege against self-incrimination and participate in polygraph
examinations, which shall be part of the sex offender management progtam, pursuant to Section
1203.067{b}(3) of the Penal Code.

The defendant shall waive any psychotherapist-patient privilege to enable communication between the
sex offender management professicnal and the Probation Officer, pursuant to Section 1203.067(h)(4)
and Section 280.09 of the Penal Code.

The defendant shall pay all ceriified sex offender management program participation fees as determined
by the Court, pursuant to Section 1203.067(c) of the Panal Sode.

The defendant may not date, socialize or form a romarntic relationship with any person who has physical
custody of & minor unless approved by the probaticn officer, .

The defendant must netify his/her Probation Officer if he/she has possesslon of, contrel of, or access to
a storage facility or locker,

The defendant shall attend, actively participate in, and successfully complete a psychological treatment
program as directad by the Probation Officer,

The defendant shall cooperate with psychological and/or psychiatric treatment.

The defendant not be employed by nor do volunteer work in an organization which the defendant knows
involves the supervision of children under the age of 18 years.

The defendant not reside in & home where children under the age of 18 years reside.

The defendant be ordered to register pursuant to Section 280 of the Penal Code and to comply with
Section 260.85 of the Penzl Code.

Afine of $300.00 plus penalty assessment be imposed pursuant to Saction 260.3 of the Penal Code.

The defendant shall submit to a blood tast for avidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of
acquired immune deficiency syndromea (AlDS), cursuant to Section 1202.1 of the Penal Code.

The Court issue an order prohibiting visitation between the defendant and the child victim(s) pursuant to
Section 1202.05 of the Penal Code. . )

The defendant shall be continuously electronically monitored while on probation, pursuant to Section
1202.8 of the Penal Code and shall obey all terms and conditions of the continuous electronic monitoring
program.

The defendant's computer and all other efectronic devices (including but not limited to cellular
telephones, izp-top computers or notepads) shall be subject to Forensic Analysis search.

The defendant shall provide all passwords to any electronic devices (including but not limited to cellular
telephones, computers or notepads) within his or her custody or control and shall submit said devices to
search at anytime without a warrant by any peace officer.

The defendant shall provide all passwords to any sotial medie sites (including but not limited to
Facebouok, Instagram and Mocospace) and shall submit said sites to search at anytime without a warrant
by any peace officer.
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